
GUIDE TO THE  
 

  
Princeton University 

Library Latin American 
Microfilm Collection, 

Supplement VI 
  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Primary Source Media 

 



  



 
 

Princeton University 
Library Latin American 

Microfilm Collection, 
Supplement VI 

 

 
 
 
  

 
Filmed from the holdings of the  

Princeton University Library 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Primary Source Media 

 

 



 
 
 

Primary Source Media 

 
 

University Library Latin American Microfilm Collection, Supplement VI 
 
Princeton 
 
 
First printing, 2010  
 
Proprietary rights belo ew Jersey.   
 

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. No part of this work c opyright herein may be 
reproduced, transmitted, stored, or used in any form or by any means graphic, electronic, or 
mechanical, including but not limited to photocopying, recording, scanning, digitizing, taping, Web 
distribution, information networks, or information storage and retrieval systems, except as 
permitted under Section 107 or 108 of the 1976 United States Copyright Act, without the prior 
written permission of the publisher.  

For product information, contact us at 

ng entirely to Princeton University Library, Princeton, N

 
overed by the c

 
 

Gale Customer Support, 1-800-444-0799 
 

For permission to use material from this text or product,  
submit .com all requests via email online at robert.lester@cengage  

 
 
ISBN: 978-1-57803-421-3 

Primary Source Media 
12 Lunar Drive, Woodbridge, CT 06525 
Tel: (800) 444 0799 and (203) 397-2600 
Fax: (203) 397-3893 
 
 
Visit the Primary Source M
Visit Gale online a
Visit our corporate

 
 
 
 
 
 
Manufactured in the United States of America  

 
 

edia website at gale.cengage.com/psm 
t gale.cengage.com 
 website at www.cengage.com 

 

 



 
TABLE OF ONTENTS 

 

…………………………………………………………. v  

Introduction………………….……………………………………………………………. vii 

Organization and Format………..………………………………………………………… xi 

 
upplement VI  

razil 

Socioeconomic Issues 
……... 1 

Education in Brazil, 1940-2006………..……………………………………………. 2 
8……... 3 

… 4 
5 

……. 6 
.. 9 

Church and Religion 
Brazilian Catholic Ch …..…………………….. 10 

 
Chile  

 
Political Is

Políticas del Partido Demócrata Cristia e Chile: documentos y publicaciones, 
……………………………………………………....………… 12 

El Punto Final (Santiago de Chile), 1998-2008………..…………………………… 13 
El Siglo (Santiago de Chile), 1997-2008 …………………………………………… 15 

e, II, 1988-2006………..……………………………………………… 19 

olombia  

Environment and Ecology in Colom 20 
 
Human Rights Issues 

Armed Conflict and Human Rights in Colombia, 1973-2007………..……………... 21 

C

Acknowledgments………………

S
 
B

 

Arts and Culture in Brazil, 1962-2007………..………………………………

Jornal dos Trabalhadores Rurais Sem Terra (São Paulo, Brazil), 1997-200
Labor in Brazil, 1980-2005………..………………………………………………
Rural and Agrarian Issues in Brazil, 1971-2005………..…………………………… 
Urban Issues in Brazil, 1975-2006………..……………………………………
Women and Children in Brazil, II, 1983-2005………..……………………………

 

urch pamphlets, III, 1935-1994……

sues 
no d

1942-2005……

  
 Social Issues 

Youth in Chil
 
C

 
Environmental Issues 

bia and Venezuela, 1988-2007………..………. 

 

 



 

 
Church and Religion 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008………..…………………………….. 25 

41 

Social Issues 
lture in Cuba, 1963-2008………..……………………………………... 46 

El Caimán Barbudo (La Habana, Cuba), 1988-2007………..…………………….... 48 
a Tribuna de La Habana (La Habana, Cuba), 1988-1989………..……………….. 49 

 
La

 
Soc

5
5

 
Mexic

 
uman Rights Issues 

exico and Central America, 1979-2008………..………………. 54 
 
Political Issues 

olitics in Mexico, II, 1968-2008………..………………………………………….. 56 

. 59 
 
Peru 

 
Social Issues 

 Peoples and Ethnic Minorities in Peru, 1982-2008………..……………. 61 
 

ruguay 

olitical Issues 
 de Estado: documents, 1972-1980………..……………………. 62 

 
Cumulative Index to the Princeton University Library Latin American Microfilm 
Collection…………………………………………………………………………………... 63  
 

 

Cuba 

Non-Christian Religious & Spiritual Organizations in Cuba, 1913-2006………….. 34 
Non-denominational Christian Organizations in Cuba, III, 1953-2009………..…… 35 
Protestant Churches in Cuba, V, 1966-2004………..………………………………. 38 
Protestant Churches in Cuba, VI, 1944-2007………..……………………………...  

 

Arts and Cu

L

tin America 

ial Issues 
Gay and Lesbian Issues in Latin America, II, 1991-2008………..………………… 1 
HIV/AIDS in Latin America, II, 1980-2008………..……………………………… 2 

o 

H
Human Rights in M

P
 
Social Issues 

Children and Youth in Mexico and Central America, 1984-2008………..…………

Indigenous

U
 
P

Uruguay’s Consejo

 



ACKNOWLEDGMENTS 
 

 
The m
many 
Domí
Monta
I am m
reorganizing collections, creating detailed inventories with new bibliographic tools, and 
for training and overseeing the work of stude
maint
Fonse
ollec

 the student assistants who collaborated with us during the last few years 
anization of so many collections possible:  María Eugenia Cárdenas, 

Ai ordovil, Lauren Hooten, Renee Hyde, Monique McDermoth, 
Anna Moccia-Field, David Michael P
would

min
ns on Cuban religious groups.  Finally, I thank Princeton’s Program in Latin 
 Studies for its strong support of this project. 

 
 
 
 

Princeton University Library, Princeton, NJ 

 
 
 

Publisher’s Note: The publisher wishes to thank Fernando Acosta-Rodríguez, Francisco 
J. Fonseca, and Gabrielle Winkler at Princeton University's Firestone Library for their 
ideas,

aterials found in these collections were acquired thanks to the dedicated efforts of 
individuals in Latin America, including Carlos Aguiar, Adolfo Alayón, Marta 
nguez, Armando Gajardo, Xochiquetzal Marsilli Vargas, Alvaro Matos, Alfredo 
lvo, Lázaro Rolo, Hortensia Siles de Mercado, Josefina Vazquez, and Mauro Vega.  
ost grateful to Gabrielle Winkler for her labor-intensive work organizing and 

nt assistants.  She somehow manages to 
ain an orderly and high quality operation.  My sincere thanks go to Francisco J. 
ca for his scrupulous editing of the inventories, for organizing some of the 

c
th

tions, and for coordinating various phases of the work.  I must also acknowledge 
e hard work of

and made the org
mée Contreras, Ana C

once, Diego Vargas.  As with previous releases, I 
 like to give special acknowledgment to Donald Vorp at the Princeton Theological 

Se
c

ary’s Speer Library who has contributed to the acquisition and development of the 
ollectio

American

Fernando Acosta-Rodríguez 
Librarian for Latin American, Iberian and Latino Studies 

February 2010  
 
 
 

 
 

 help, and effort in compiling the information for this collection.   

 v



 



INTRODUCTION TO SUPPLEMENT VI 
As in previous releases of the Princeton University Library Latin American Microfilm 
Collection, Supplement VI gathers thousands of primary sources, mostly of an ephemeral 
nature, documenting social and political developments throughout Latin America, often 
from the perspectives of popular and non-mainstream voices from the region.  Many of 
the printed materials found within the collections were produced by organizations 
directly involved in activism, grassroots organizing, electoral politics, and other forms of 
political and social mobilization.  Others were created by organizations without an 
overtly activist or political agenda, but with objectives linked to important areas of social 
and economic development.  In several cases, the collections contain materials produced 
by governments, ranging from national to local authorities.  Many have also included 
hard-to-find secondary sources, or gray literature, such as working papers from research 
institutes and non-governmental organizations, as well as relevant ephemeral materials 
published by mainstream and corporate sources.   

The contents of each component of the collection can be reviewed in the Princeton 
University Library’s Finding Aids site at http://diglib.princeton.edu/ead/. The site 
facilitates access to extensive, item-level finding aids or descriptive inventories 
corresponding to every collection produced starting with Supplement III.  Finding aids 
for previously created collections will be added to the site in the near future.  
Researchers familiar with Princeton’s collections will notice that Supplement VI includes 
topical and country-specific components that had not been developed in the past.  A 
notable example is the collection titled Armed Conflict and Human Rights in Colombia, 
1973-2007, which contains hundreds of ephemeral materials documenting, in addition to 
the armed conflict, related political and social aspects such as peace efforts, conflict 
mediation, displaced populations, and the drug trade. Environment and Ecology in 
Colombia and Venezuela, 1988-2007 documents for the first time a variety of relevant 
topics including environmental activism, conservationism, environmental education, eco-
tourism, sustainable agriculture and development, and waste management and recycling.  

Three additional components, Indigenous Peoples and Ethnic Minorities in Peru, 1982-
2008, Human Rights in Mexico and Central America, 1979-2008, and Arts and Culture 
in Cuba, 1963-2008, document subjects not previously represented among Princeton’s 
collections of ephemera. Within the Cuban collection, approximately half of the contents 
consists of pamphlets dealing with different aspects of Cuban literature.  The rest are 
materials about Cuban culture in general, cinema, the performing arts, and even a few 
items about the use of Esperanto in that country.  Particularly notable are runs of the 
periodicals Cartelera: semanario cultural, turístico y comercial, Cómicos: la revista 
juvenil cubana de historietas, and  La Jiribilla de papel.   

The other five Cuban collections found in Supplement VI build on years of sustained 
coverage (with the collaboration of the Princeton Theological Seminary’s Speer Library) 
of the publications of hundreds of Catholic, Protestant, non-denominational and non-
Christian churches and organizations based in Cuba.  These collections extensively 
document religious activity and thought within the island.  In assessing the research value 

 vii



of these collections within some of 
the few spaces in Cuban society where civi n maintain a 

 
 

ure, 

 

008, contains a rich combination of 

tate 
nal 

 candidate 

 

State), legislative body which functioned during the military government that ruled 

fty 

-

ns.   

4-

, it is important to consider that they were generated 
c organization and participatio

certain degree of autonomy from the state.   

Two components which also reflect continuity in collecting efforts, and which gather 
ephemera produced throughout most of the region rather than being country-specific, are
Gay and Lesbian Issues in Latin America, II, 1991-2008, and HIV/AIDS in Latin
America, II, 1980-2008.  The first one contains a wide variety of items produced in 
twelve different countries relating to areas such as LGBT activism, civil rights, cult
education, entertainment, identity and public policy.  The second collection contains 
ephemera produced in fourteen countries by non-governmental organizations, educational
institutions, governments, and church groups, mostly addressing issues related to 
prevention and sexual education, public services, and health policies.   

The collection titled Politics in Mexico, II, 1968-2
ephemera that includes electoral campaign paraphernalia, and printed materials produced 
by dozens of political parties, urban and rural organizations, social movements, and s
and municipal governments.  Also available is some gray literature dealing with natio
and foreign policy issues.  Most of the electoral paraphernalia documents originated 
during the 2006 presidential electoral campaigns of Felipe Calderón, candidate of the 
Partido de Acción Nacional (PAN), and of Andrés Manuel López Obrador, the
of the Partido de la Revolución Democrática (PRD).  Other highlights of this collection 
are the materials relating to the Zapatista uprising in the state of Chiapas, and a small
section of items documenting neighborhood activism in the colonias of Mexico’s Federal 
District.   

While the bulk of the material found in most components of Supplement VI was 
produced during the past decade, two of the collections document the politics of earlier 
periods.  Uruguay’s Consejo de Estado: documents, 1972-1980, contains dozens of rare 
documents that offer an insight on the workings of the Consejo de Estado (Council of 

Uruguay between 1973 and 1985.  The documentation was originally gathered by a 
member of the Consejo who participated in several of its conclaves.   

The other “historical” collection, Políticas del Partido Demócrata Cristiano de Chile: 
documentos y publicaciones, 1942-2005, contains approximately three hundred and fi
items directly related to one of the most important political parties in Chile since the 
second half of the twentieth century.  The documents, which were collected by a long
time party militant, include pronouncements, bulletins, internal communications, 
manuals, declarations, speeches, open letters, and regulatio

The ephemera contained in Children and Youth in Mexico and Central America, 198
2008, and Youth in Chile, II, 1983-2005, for the most part addresses the interrelationship 
between poverty and issues such as child abuse, exploitation, child labor, youth 
employment, health, drug abuse, family and community action, street children, 
legislation, and policy.  Women and Children in Brazil, II, 1983-2005, deals with the 

 viii



 ix

 

ts present in Supplement VI (Arts and 
Culture, Education, Labor, Rural and Agrarian Issues, and Urban Issues in Brazil) 

n 
he 

 

 
 
 

 

same issues but, as the title suggests, its contents are also related to the condition, rights,
and activism of women in that country.  Even though they can stand alone in terms of 
subject matter, the other Brazilian componen

complement each other and can be seen as a unit.   

Finally, Supplement VI includes runs of five stand-alone serial titles (one published i
Brazil, two in Chile, and two in Cuba) that were added because of their relevance to t
overall collection and because of the need to preserve their contents for future research.  
They are Jornal dos Trabalhadores Rurais Sem Terra, El Punto Final, El Siglo, El 
Caimán Barbudo, and La Tribuna de La Habana.  The issues of La Tribuna included 
here are an addition to the holdings microfilmed as part of Supplement V. 

Fernando Acosta-Rodríguez
Librarian for Latin American, Iberian and Latino Studies

Princeton University Library, Princeton, NJ
 
 

 

 
 
 

 



  

 



  

ORGANIZATION AND FORMAT 

The collections in Supplement VI are arranged geographically by country or region, with 
subject subdivisions, and therein by the title of the collection. 

Following are the organizational categories contained in this Supplement:  

Church and Religion 
Environmental Issues 
Human Rights Issues 

Political Issues 
Social Issues 
Socioeconomic Issues 

 
Below are listed the countries covered in this Supplement, along with the number of reels 
for each. The total number of reels in Supplement VI is 181. 
 
Country  Reels 
Brazil   29 
Chile   31 
Colombia  12 
Cuba   77 

Country  Reels 
Latin America  7 
Mexico  20 
Peru   2 
Uruguay  3 

 
Not all countries have publications from each of the above categories as materials are 
filmed based on the availability of a sufficient concentration to enable serious research, or 
for a specific event confined by time (e.g., elections). For some collections filming 
occurred before complete sets of a serial title were available. 
 
For ease of research a detailed inventory has been created for each collection and appears 
at the beginning of the collection on the microfilm. At the time of this printing all titles in 
Supplement VI are in the process of being cataloged. Once completed, these catalog 
records will be available on the Princeton University Library online catalog 
(http://library.princeton.edu/).  
 
Researchers should visit http://firestone.princeton.edu/latinam/ephemera.php 
for complete information about all of the Princeton University Latin American 
Collections.  
 
A reel index for Supplement VI has been included as part of this guide. Used in 
conjunction with the detailed inventory that appears at the beginning of each collection, it 
will help the researcher determine the exact reel on which a particular item appears.  
 

 xi



  

 



  

Reel Index to Supplement VI 
 

The following is a listing of the collections that comprise the microfilm publication entitled Princeton 
University Latin American Microfilm Collection, Supplement VI. The Reel Index lists the country and 
organizational category, the individual collection, the series or subseries (if applicable), as well the beginning 
and ending item for each reel.   

 

 
BRAZIL 

Socioeconomic Issues 
 
REEL 1 
 

Arts and Culture in Brazil, 1962-2007 
 
Architecture and Heritage 

 
Boletim Departamento do Patrimônio Histórico (DPH). Marilene Felinto. São Paulo, SP: Prefeitura 
do Município de São Paulo / Secretaria Municipal de Cultura. (no. 1) 1985. 27.0 pages 
 

through 
 
Arts and Culture-General 

 
Memórias. Lílian Schmeil. Florianópolis, SC: Fundação Franklin Cascaes. (Cadernos de Cultura e 
Educação; no.4) 1995. 44.0 pages 

 
 
REEL 2 
 

Arts and Culture in Brazil, 1962-2007 cont. 
 
Arts and Culture-General cont. 
 

Notas sobre política cultural. Jorge da Cunha Lima. São Paulo, SP: Secretaria de Estado da Cultura. 
1985. 25.0 pages 
 

through 
 
Literature 

 
Erico Veríssimo: escritor e obra. Porto Alegre, RS: Shopping Center Iguatemi. 1993. 10.0 pages 

 
 

 1



  

REEL 3 
 

969. 10.0 pages 
 

through 
 
Plastic Arts 

 
2 pamphlets (s.d.) 

Education in Brazil, 1940-2006 
 

 

, RJ). Que fazer: teoria e prática em educação popular. Paulo Freire and 

 

EEL 5 

Education in Brazil, 1940-2006 cont. 
 

Educação. Educação. Ano

 

ino fundamental do Estado do Ceará. 1993. 60.0 pages 
 

Arts and Culture in Brazil, 1962-2007 
Literature cont. 
 

Os filhos do Gregório de Mattos e Guerra. Fernando da Rocha Peres. Salvador, BA: Centro de 
Estudos Baianos. (no. 64) 1

 
 
REEL 4 
 

Academia Piauiense de Letras (Teresina, PI). Notícias Acadêmicas: informativo da Academia 
Piauiense de Letras. Ano VI, no. 64 (abril 1991)   

through 
 

Editora Vozes (Petrópolis
Adriano Nogueira. 1989. 68.0 pages 

 
R
 

 23, no.199 (novembro 1997)  
 

through 

Governo do Estado do Ceará (Fortaleza, CE). Primeiro censo estadual de altura/idade dos escolares 
de 1a série do ens

 

 2



  

REEL 6 
 

Education in Brazil, 1940-2006 cont. 
 

Governo do Estado do Rio de Janeiro (Rio de Janeiro, RJ). Gerência de recursos humanos e 

M/RJ) 1982. 65.0 pages   
 

 
 da Educação (Brasília, DF). 1 pamphlet.  

 

EEL 7 

Education in Brazil, 1940-2006 cont. 
 

Ministério do Interior (Brasília, D , a opção jovem de 
desenvolvimento. Neljanir Guimarães. 1976. 12.0 pages   

Serviço Nacional de Aprendizagem Industrial (SENAI) (São Paulo, SP). O SENAI de São Paulo: 
perfil institucional. 1994. 48.0 pages 

 

EEL 8 

Education in Brazil, 1940-2006 cont. 
 

Sociedade Brasileira para o P . Jornal da Ciência Hoje. Ano 
VI, no. 225.   

through 
 

Unidentified Publishers. 4 flyers (s.d.) 
 

EEL 9 
 

Jornal dos Trabalhadores Rurais Sem Terra (São Paulo, Brazil), 1997-2008 
  

Ano XVI, no. 172 (septembro 1997)  
 

through 

valorização profissional. Secretaria de Estado de Educação e Cultura /Fundação Estadual de 
Educação do Menor (FEEM/RJ). (Série FEE

through 

Ministério

 
R
 

F). Depoimento: projeto RODON

 
through 

 

 
R
 

rogresso da Ciência (Rio de Janeiro (RJ)

 

 
R

 3



  

Ano XXI, no. 228 (abril 2003) 

 
REEL 10 
 

 
V, no. 254 (julho 2005)  

Labor in Brazil, 1980-2005 
 

ions and Workers' Organizations 
 

Central Única dos Trabalhad a CUT: jurídico e relações 
sindicais. No. 5 (janeiro/fevereiro/março 1991).  

 
 
RE
 

L tions cont. 
 

Central Única dos Trabalhadores (CUT) (São Paulo, SP). Cadernos da CUT: jurídico e relações 
. No 6 (julho/agosto/setembro 1991)   

 
through 

 

 
 
REEL 12 
 

Labor in Brazil, 1980-2005 cont. 
 

ons and Workers' Organizations cont. 
 

Núcleo de

 

 

Jornal dos Trabalhadores Rurais Sem Terra (São Paulo, Brazil), 1997-2008 cont. 

Ano XXI
 

through 
 

Labor Un

ores (CUT) (São Paulo, SP). Cadernos d

EL 11 

Labor in Brazil, 1980-2005 cont. 
 

abor Unions and Workers' Organiza

sindicais

Movimento pela Valorização da Cultura, do Idioma e das Riquezas do Brasil (MV-Brasil) (Rio de 
Janeiro, RJ). 1 flyer (s.d.) 

Labor Uni

 Educação Popular (São Paulo, SP). 1 brochure (1995)  
 

through 

 4



  

Labor in Brazil, 1980-2005 

abor Market Analysis 

e Pesquisa Econômica Aplicada (IPEA) (Brasília, DF). Interindustry wage differentials. 
Amand s 

 
 
REEL 13 
 

Labor in Brazil, 1980-2005 
 
Labor Market Analysis cont. 

Instituto Paranaense de Desenvolvimento Econômico e Social (IPARDES) (Curitiba, PR). Pesquisa 
d
 

through 
 

Rural and Agrarian Issues in Brazil, 1971-2005 

Banco do Nordeste do Brasil S.A dito rural. 1956. 25.0 pages 
 
 
REEL 14 
 

u s in Brazil, 1971-2005 cont. 
 

Câ s Deputados (Brasília, DF). Homenagem a Chico Mendes. Mário Maia. 1989. 8.0 pages 

Confederação Nacional de Trabalhadores na Agricultura (CONTAG) (São Paulo, SP). 1 flyer (s.d.) 

 
Rural and Agrarian Issues in Brazil, 1971-2005 cont. 

Coordenação da Conferência de Vitória (São Paulo, SP). Terra meio ambiente direitos humanos. 

 

 
L

 
Instituto d

o Castelar Pinheiro and Laura Ramos. (Texto para Discussão; no.374) 1995. 28.0 page

 

e emprego e desemprego na região metropolitana de Curitiba: plano amostral. 1994. 23.0 pages
 

 
. (Fortaleza, CE). Problemas de cré

Rural and Agrarian Iss e

mara do
 

through 
 

 
 
REEL 15 

 

1993. 33.0 pages  
 

through 

 5



  

International Fund for Agricultural a, DF). Statement by Idriss Jazairy 
president of the International Fund for Agricultural Development before the International Panel on 

o Combat Rural Poverty. 1987. 5.0 pages 
 
 

 
Rural and Agrarian Issues in Brazil, 1971-2005 cont. 

Ministério da Agricultura (Brasília, DF). Actividades operacionales para el desarrollo: el enfoque 
del FIDA. 1987. 29.0 pages 

 

 
 
REEL 17 

 
Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais (UFMG) (Belo Horizonte, MG). Os movimentos migratórios 

nças de renda per capita entre os estados no brasil (1970/1980). Afonso Henriques 
Borges Ferreira. Centro de Desenvolvimento e Planejamento Regional (CEDEPLAR) (Texto para 
Discussão; no. 95) 19
 

 
Urban Issues in Brazil, 1975-2006 

 
H
 

Reivindicações urbanas e construção do colectivo: o caso Gorduras. Ivan de Andrade Vellasco. 
ciología e Antropología; no. 30) 1990. 83.0 pages 

 

Development (IFAD) (Brasíli

Investment Strategies t

REEL 16 

 

 

through 
 

Universidade Estadual de Campinas (UNICAMP) (Campinas, SP). Os custos sócio-ambientais da 
modernização agrícola brasileira. Luis Fernando F. Amstalden.(Monografia; Ano 1, no.1) 1991. 
52.0 pages 

 
Rural and Agrarian Issues in Brazil, 1971-2005 cont. 

e as difere

95. 18.0 pages  

through 

ousing and Land Ownership (Belo Horizonte, MG) 

(Textos So
 

 6



  

R
 

cont. 
  
Housing and Land Ownership (National)  

urbano: medidas para agilizar a ação do BNH no 
período 1979-1985. B unicação Social; no. 
06/79) 1979. 12.0 pages 

 
Housing and Land Ownership (São Paulo, SP) 

 
 

EEL 19 
 

Urban Issues in Brazil, 1975-2006 cont. 

Infrastructure and Tec

Transportation (São Paulo, SP) 
 
6 pamphlets (s.d.) 

 
 
REEL 20 
 

06 cont. 
 
Urban Issues – General (Curítiba, PR.) 
 

1 map (1997).   
 

through 
 
Urban Issues – General (Rio de Janeiro, RJ) 

 
Revista CIDE SECPLAN. Ano 1, no.2 (julho/setembro 1992) 

EEL 18 

Urban Issues in Brazil, 1975-2006 

 
Casa própria, saneamento e desenvolvimento 

rasília, DF: Ministério do Interior. (Coordenadoria de Com
 

 
through 

 
1 pamphlet. 

R

 
hnology (Minas Gerias) 

 
Governo atende Minas Gerais com habitação, saneamento, estradas e novo aeroporto. Brasília, 
DF: Ministério do Interior. 1979. 20.0 pages  
 

through 
 

Urban Issues in Brazil, 1975-20

 7



  

 
REEL 21 
 

Urban Issues in Brazil, 1975-2006 cont. 

rban Issues - General (Rio de Janeiro, RJ) cont. 
 

through 
 

rban Issues – General (São Paulo, SP) 

Programas socias na capital. Subsecretaria para Assuntos da Grande São Paulo. s.d. 66.0 pages 

Urban Issues in Brazil, 1975-2006 cont. 
 

rban Issues - General (São Paulo, SP) cont. 

Quem tem mais, paga mais! Prefeitura do Município de São Paulo. (Cartilha 2: imposto) 1989. 18.0 
p

through
 

Boletim: órgão informativo do Grupo Coordenador do Concurso do Bexiga. No. 5 (primeira 
quinzena de outubro 1990) 

 
U

ias popu res. Ano I, no.2  

 
U

Rio Capital. Ano 1, no. 1 (junho 1998)  
 

U
 

 
 
REEL 22 
 

U
 

ages  
 

 

Urban Planning and Reform 
 

 
 
REEL 23 
 

Urban Issues in Brazil, 1975-2006 

rban Planning and Reform cont. 
 

Central de notíc la
 

through 
 

 8



  

Women and Children in Brazil, II, 1983-2005 

 Community Action  

Programa Liberdade Assistid

 
REEL 24 
 

Women and Children in Brazil, II, 1983-2005 cont. 

General Issues 

Arquivo Público do Estado do Rio de Janeiro (Rio de Janeiro, RJ). Memória da infância e da 
adolescência. 1994. 8.0 pages  

treet Children 

 do Recife: dimensão, trajetória e sobrevivência. 

 
 
REE

en and Children in Brazil, II, 1983-2005 cont. 
 
S
 

Centro de Articulação de Populações Marginalizadas (CEAP) (Rio de Janeiro, RJ). Pixote. Ano 1, 
no. 1 (julho 1993)   

Women 

rais (UFMG) (Belo Horizonte, MG). A window of opportunity: 
icati ns of the rapid fertility decline in Brazil. José 
rígu  Wong. Centro de Desenvolvimento e 

P nto Regional. 1995. 36.0 pages 

 
amily andF

 
a Comunitária (LAC) (São Paulo, SP).Construindo uma nova história 

vivendo uma nova vida. 2003. 60.0 pages 
 

 

 

 
through 

 
S

 
Casa de Passagem (Recife, PE). Menina de rua
1992. 11.0 page 

L 25 
 

Wom

treet Children cont. 

 
through 

 

 
Universidade Federal de Minas Ge
some demographic and socioeconomic impl o
A berto Magno de Carvalho and Laura Rod esl

lanejame

 9



  

Church and Religion 
 
 
R
 

Brazilian Catholic Church pamphlets, III, 1935-1994 

mento Graphico “Cruzeiro do Sul” (São Paulo, SP). Vicente themudo lessa: Padre José 
 Conceicão. 1935. 99.0 pages  

 
through 

 
de Pastoral Vergueiro (CPV) (São Paulo, SP). O caso Leonardo Boff. 1984. 70.0 

 
 
RE
 

Brazilian Catholic Church pamphlets, III, 1935-1994 cont. 
 

Aos religiosos e às religiosas da América Latina: carta apostólica 
ulo II. 1990. 79.0 pages. 

 
 
R
 

 10 de juhlo 1991. 3.0 pages. 

through
 

eologia e Espiritualidade Franciscana (EST) (Porto Alegre, RS). Santo Antônio 
.0 

 
 

EEL 26 

 
Estabeleci
Manoel da

Dossiê Centro 
pages  

EL 27 

Edições Paulinas (São Paulo, SP). CEB: Coragem de Ser Igreja. (3 edição) 1985. 49.0 pages 
 

through 
 

Edições Paulinas (São Paulo, SP). 
de João Pa

EEL 28 

Brazilian Catholic Church pamphlets, III, 1935-1994 cont. 
 

Esclarecimiento: Comunicado.
 

 

Escola Superior de T
da Patrulha nas memórias do Padre Wunibaldo; 1932-1954. Cônego Wunibaldo Backes. 1992. 90
pages 

 10



  

REEL 29 
 

Brazilian Catholic Church pamphlets, III, 1935-1994 cont. 

lesiana Dom Bosco (São Paulo, SP). Caminhando na Construção do Reino: Catequese 
Eucaristíca I. 1992. 111.0 pages  
 

through 

são Pastoral de Terra: Seu compromisso ecelsial e 
político. 1987. 26.0 pages 
 

 

 
Editora Sa

 
Comissão Pastoral da Terra (CPT). Comis

 11



  

CHILE 
 

R
 

 del Partido Demócrata Cristiano de Chile: documentos y publicaciones, 1942-2005  
 

o. s.d. 

through 
 

91. Encuesta  No. 1.  Junio 1964. Departamento Nacional Universitario del Comando Nacional 
Juvenil Allendista. (2 págs.) 

 
 
REEL 2 
 
Políticas del Partido Demócrata Cristiano de Chile: documentos y publicaciones, 1942-2005 cont. 
 

92. Informe No.2 – A los grupos universitarios Demócrata Cristianos. 1961. (1 pág.) 
 

through 
 

179. Chile y la guerra: realidad, deberes y objetivos de una política internacional chilena. Radomiro 
Tomic R. Falange Nacional, Departamento Nacional de Cultura y Propaganda. 1942. (29 págs.) 

 
 
REEL 3 
 
Políticas del Partido Demócrata Cristiano de Chile: documentos y publicaciones, 1942-2005 cont. 
 

180. Solicitud de ingreso. Partido Demócrata Cristiano. s.d. (3 págs.)  
 

through 
 
251. Proposiciones para un acuerdo social en Chile. Grupo de Estudios Económicos. Julio 1983. (16 
págs.) 

 
 
REEL 4 
 
Políticas del Partido Demócrata Cristiano de Chile: documentos y publicaciones, 1942-2005 cont. 
 

252. Manifiesto Democrático. Hugo Zepeda, Gabriel Valdés S. y otros. Marzo 14 1983. (5 págs.)  

Political Issues 
 

EEL 1 

Políticas

1. Planteamientos políticos fundamentales del Programa de Gobierno de Frei Montalva. Ofici
(58 págs.) 
 

 12



  

through 
 
336. Eduardo Frei Montalva. [Semblanza política internacional.] 
[Checoslovaquia, Septiembre de 1965.] (6

E

 
ndo mensaje del Presidente de la República Eduardo Frei Montalva al Congreso 

Nacional, 21 de mayo 1966. Talleres Gráficos La Nación, Santiago, 1966. (111 págs.) 
 

unto Final (Santiago de Chile), 1998-2008 

III, no. 431 (23 de octubre- 5 de noviembre 1998) 

 
Año XXXIII, no. 432 (6-19 noviembre 1998) 

Año XXXIV, no. 463 (21 de enero- 3 de febrero 2000) 

 cont. 
 

ñ IV, no. 464 (4-17 de febrero 2000) 

XV, no. 494 (13-26 de abril 2001) 

de Frei: separata de 
 págs.) 

 
 
R EL 5 
 
Políticas del Partido Demócrata Cristiano de Chile: documentos y publicaciones, 1942-2005 cont. 

337.   Segu

through 
 

El P
 

Año XXX
 
 
REEL 6 
 

El Punto Final (Santiago de Chile), 1998-2008 cont. 

 
through 

 

 
 
REEL 7 
 

El Punto Final (Santiago de Chile), 1998-2008

A o XXX
 

through 
 
Año XX

 
REEL 8 
 

El Punto Final (Santiago de Chile), 1998-2008 cont. 
 
Año XXXV, no.  495 (27 de abril-10 de mayo 2001)  

 13



  

through 
 
Año XXXVI, no. 535 (20 de diciembre 2002- 10 de enero 2003) 

 
 

El Punto Final (Santiago de Chile), 1998-2008 cont. 

Año XXXVII, no. 536 (10-23 de enero 2003) 

Año XXXVIII, no. 567 (14-27 de mayo 2004) 
 
 

EEL 10 

El Punto Final (Santiago de Chile), 1998-2008 cont. 

VIII, no. 568 (28 de mayo-10 de junio 2004) 
 

through 
 

5) 
 
 
REEL 11 

El Punto Final (Santiago de Chile), 1998-2008 cont. 

 no. 600 (16-29 de septiembre 2005) 

through 

06) 
 
 
R

El Punto Final (Santiago de Chile), 1998-2008 cont. 

arzo 2006) 
 

through 
 

REEL 9 
 

 

 
through 

 

R
 

 
Año XXX

Año XXXIX, no. 599 (2-15 de septiembre 200

 

 
Año XL,

 

 
Año XLII, no. 656 (25 de enero-6 de marzo 20

EEL 12 
 

 
Año XLII, no. 657 (7-20 de m

 14



  

El Siglo (Santiago de Chile), 1997-2008 
 

 

 

 

 

No. 832 (20-26 de junio 1997) 
 
 
REEL 13
 

El Siglo (Santiago de Chile), 1997-2008 cont. 
 

No. 833 (27 de junio- 03 de julio 1997) 
 

through 
 
No. 874 (10-16 de abril 1998) 

 
 
REEL 14 
 

El Punto Final (Santiago de Chile), 1998-2008 cont. 
 

No. 875 (17-23 de abril 1998) 
 

through 
 
No. 914 (15-21 de enero 1999) 

 
 
REEL 15 
 

El Siglo (Santiago de Chile), 1997-2008 cont. 
 

No. 915 (22-29 de enero 1999) 

through 
 
No. 955 (29 de octubre-4 de noviembre 1999) 

 
REEL 16 
 

El Siglo (Santiago de Chile), 1997-2008 cont. 
 

No. 956 (5-11 de noviembre 1999) 
 

through 

 15



  

No. 997 (18-24 de agosto 20

 
EEL 17 

El Siglo (Santiago de Chile), 1997-2008 cont. 

No. 998 (25-31 de agosto
 

 
EEL 18 

El Siglo (Santiago de Chile), 1997-2008 cont. 

No. 1040 (15-21 de ju
 

15-21 de febrero 2002) 
 
 

EEL 19 

El Siglo (Santiago de Chile), 1997-2008 cont. 

No. 1076 (22-28 de febre
 

ebre 2002) 
 
 
REEL 20 

El Siglo (Santiago de Chile), 1997-2008 cont. 

No. 1107 (27 de septiemb
 

o 2-8 de mayo 2003) 
 

00) 
 

R
 

 
 2000) 

through 
 
No. 1039 (8-14 de junio 2001) 
 

R
 

 
nio 2001) 

through 
 
No. 1075 (

R
 

 
ro 2002) 

through 
 
No. 1106 (20-26 de septim

 

 
re-3 de octubre 2002) 

through 
 
N . 1138 (

 16



  

R

El Siglo (Santiago de Chile), 1997-2008 cont. 

No. 1139 (9-15 de mayo 2003)  
 

through 

o. 1170 (12-18 de diciembre 2003) 
 
 
R

El Siglo (Santiago de Chile), 1997-2008 cont. 

No. 1171 (19-25 de diciembre 2003) 
 

through 

o. 1202 (23-29 de junio 2004) 
 
 

El Siglo (Santiago de Chile), 1997-2008 cont. 

No. 1203 (30 de junio-5 de agosto 2004) 
 

through 

 
 
 

El Siglo (Santiago de Chile), 1997-2008 cont. 

No. 1234 (4-10 de marzo 2005) 
 

through 

 
 

EEL 21 
 

 

 
N

EEL 22 
 

 

 
N

R
 

EEL 23 

 

 
o. 1233 (25 de febrero-3 de marzo 2005)N

R
 

EEL 24 

 

 
o. 1265 (7-13 de octubre 2005) N

 17



  

REEL 25 
 

El Siglo (Santiago de Chile), 1997-2008 cont. 
 

No. 1266 (14-20 de octubre 2005) 

6) 

 

 

07) 

08) 

 
through 

 
No. 1298 (26 de mayo-1 de junio 200

 
 
REEL 26 
 

El Siglo (Santiago de Chile), 1997-2008 cont. 
 

No. 1299 (2-8 de junio 2006) 
 

through 
 
No. 1345 (20-26 de abril 2007) 

 
REEL 27 
 

El Siglo (Santiago de Chile), 1997-2008 cont. 

No. 1346 (27 de abril-3 de mayo 2007) 
 

through 
 
No. 1378 (7-13 de diciembre 2007) 

 
 
REEL 28 
 

El Siglo (Santiago de Chile), 1997-2008 cont. 
 

No. 1379 (14-20 de diciembre 20
 

through 
 
No. 1419 (19-25 de septiembre 20

  

 18



  

Social Issues 

outh in Chile, II, 1988-2006 
 
Child Abuse 
 

timas de Prisión Política y Tortura (Santiago).2 flyers(2005)  
 

 

rug Abuse 
 
Fundación Paz Ciudadana (Santiago). Niños en peligro. 2002. 30.0 pages. 

 
 
R E
 

outh in Chile, II, 1988-2006 cont. 

 cont. 

Gobierno de Chile (Santiago). Concurso "Pinta la Prevención a tu Pinta": bases y guía. Consejo 
Nacional para el Control erior. 2001. 16.0 pages 
 

 
General Issues 

 (JUNJI) (Santiago) 1 brochure (s.d.) 

Ge
 

n  Publishers. Dossier: "Niños y jóvenes en Chile". 2006. 73.0 pages 
 

Youth Employment and Politics 
 
Vanguardia de la Esperanza (Santiago).1 pamphlet (s.d.) 

 
REEL 29 
 

Y

Agrupación de Ex-Menores de Edad Víc

through
 
D

E L 30 

Y
 
Drug Abuse
 

de Estupefacientes (CONACE)/Ministerio del Int

through 

 
Junta Nacional de Jardines Infantiles

 
 
REEL 31 
 

Youth in Chile, II, 1988-2006 cont. 
 

neral Issues cont. 

U identified

through 
 

 19



  

COLOMBIA 
 

Environmental Issues 
 

 

 
Environme t and Ecology in Colombia: Community Involvement 

(Bogotá). Boletín. No. 25: ¡La gestión ambiental comunitaria avanza! (abril-mayo 2004) 

nvironment and Ecology in Colombia: Health and the Environment 
 

a. Edición 6 (agosto 2007) 

 

 
En
 

La Esquina Regional (Bogotá). Ambiente: subasta y fumigación de parques. s.d. 3.0 pages 

 
n

Biblioteca del Vecino (Caracas). Manual de ecología para vecinos. Adriana González and Luis 
anuales; no. 3) 1996. 111.0 pages 

 

 
nvi t and Ecology in Venezuela: Community Involvement cont. 

Educación Ambiental y Participación Comunitaria (DGSEAPC) 
rmación sobre la participación comunitaria en la gestión ambiental. 

Civil Organizada (DICSCO) de la 

REEL 1 
 

Environment and Ecology in Colombia and Venezuela, 1988-2007 

n
 

EcoFondo 
 

through 
 
E

Nación san
 

REEL 2 
 

Environment and Ecology in Colombia and Venezuela, 1988-2007 cont. 

vironment and Ecology in Colombia: National Parks 

 
through 

E
 

vironment and Ecology in Venezuela: Community Involvement 

Perrone. (M
 

REEL 3 
 

Environment and Ecology in Colombia and Venezuela, 1988-2007 cont. 
 
E ronmen
 

Dirección General Sectorial de 
Caracas). Ecomunicación: info(

Boletín de la Dirección de Coordinación con la Sociedad 

 20



  

Dirección General Sectorial de Educac munitaria (DGSEAPC). 
Año 1, no. 3 (octubre 1997) 
 

through 

nvironment and Ecology in Venezuela: Environmental Education 

Ministerio del Ambiente y de los Recursos Naturales (MARN) (Caracas). Reutilizando con la 
música: unida

 
Environment and Ecology in Colombia and Venezuela, 1988-2007 cont. 

sos Naturales Renovables (MARNR) (Caracas). Educación 
biente; no. 9) 1995. 11.0 pages 

 
 

nvironment and Ecology in Venezuela: Water 
 
Ministerio del Ambiente y de los Recursos Naturales Renovables (MARNR) (Caracas). El agua: un 

.0 pages 

 
Human Rights Issues 

 

rmed Conflict, Peace Efforts, and Conflict Mediation 

Mayor de Bogotá (Bogotá). Historias de paz y vida sagrada: selección de textos del 
programa para la vida sagrada y desarme.
 

 

Friedrich Ebert Stiftung en Colombia (FESCOL) (Bogotá). Conflicto y seguridad democrática en 

ión Ambiental y Participación Co

 
E
 

d didáctica ambiental. 1999. 20.0 pages. 
 
 
REEL 4 

 
Environment and Ecology in Venezuela, Environmental Education cont. 
 

Ministerio del Ambiente y de los Recur
ambiental para la vida. (Ecología y am

through
 
E

recurso de todos. (Ecología y ambiente; no. 10) 1995. 11
 

 
EEL 5 R

 
Armed Conflict and Human Rights in Colombia 1973-2007 

 
A
 

Alcaldía 
 Secretaría de Gobierno. s.d. 100.0 pages 

through
 

Colombia: policy paper. No. 2 (enero 2004) 

 21



  

R
 

Armed Conflict and Human Rights in Colombia 1973-2007 cont. 

through 
 

 Unidas (Bogotá). Hechos del callejón. no. 14 (mayo 2006) 

 
EEL 7 

Armed Conflict and Human Rights in Colombia 1973-2007 cont. 
 
Ar
 

Naciones Unidas (Bogotá). Hechos del callejón. no. 16 (julio 2006)  

 

EEL 8 
 

Armed Conflict and Human Rights in Colombia 1973-2007 cont. 

hts 

Agencia Prensa R ndo contra rítos de 
crímenes eimpunidad. 2004. 3.0 pages 

through 

anizaciones de 
rotección y defensa de nuestros derechos humanos: directorio. (Serie Nuestros Derechos; no.5) 

1994. 32.0 pages 
 
 

EEL 6 

 
Armed Conflict, Peace Efforts, and Conflict Mediation cont. 
 

Fuerzas Armadas Revolucionarias de Colombia (FARC). 40 años de lucha por la paz, la soberanía y 
la justicia social. Secretariado del Estado Mayor Central FARC-EP. 2004. 3.0 pages 
 

Naciones
 

R
 

med Conflict, Peace Efforts, and Conflict Mediation cont. 

 
through 

 
Unidentified Publishers. 2 brochures (s.d.) 

 
R

 
Human Rig
 

ural (Bogotá). Desde Colombia pedimos justicia: llamado al mu

 

 
Consejería Presidencial para los Derechos Humanos (Bogotá). Sistema nacional y org
p

 22



  

REEL 9 
 

Armed Conflict and Human Rights in Colombia 1973-2007 cont. 
 
Human Rights cont. 
 

Coordinación Colombia-Europa-Estados Unidos (Bogotá). Boletín informativo. No. 15 (mayo 2004)  
 

through 
 

rupo de Derechos Humanos Guillermo Cano (Manizales). Radiografía de una experiencia. 2001. 

 

nos y derecho penal 
ternacional. 2005. 79.0 pages 

 
through 

Observatorio del Programa Presidencial de Derechos Humanos y Derecho Internacional Humanitario 
(Bogotá). Panorama actual de la región de Montes de María y su entorno. (Serie Geográfica; no. 19) 

.0 pages 

EEL 11 

Armed Conflict and Human Rights in Colombia 1973-2007 cont. 
 
H  
 

Observatorio del Programa Presidencial de Derechos Humanos y Derecho Internacional Humanitario 
ogotá). Panorama actual de los municipios que conformaron la Zona de Distensión. (Serie 

isplaced Populations 
 
Fundación Ideas para la Paz (FIP) (Bogotá) La estabilización económica de la población desplazada. 
Ana María Ibáñez Londoño. (Working Papers FIP; no. 3) 2006. 30.0 pages 

G
68.0 pages 

 
 
REEL 10
 

Armed Conflict and Human Rights in Colombia 1973-2007 cont. 
 
Human Rights cont. 
 

Instituto de Estudios del Ministerio Público (Bogotá). Derechos huma
in

 

2003. 19
 
 
R
 

uman Rights cont. 

(B
Geográfica; no. 20) 2003. 19.0 pages 
 

through 
 
D

 23



  

REEL 12 

s cont.  

e acción. 2002. 55.0 pages 
 

through 

rug Trade and Control 
 

 Publisher. Tolerancia y rock = drogas + Coca-Cola = policía. 2004. 3.0 pages 
 

 
Armed Conflict and Human Rights in Colombia 1973-2007 cont. 

 
Displaced Population
 

Instituto Popular de Capacitación (IPC) (Medellín). Prevención del desplazamiento forzado: planes 
d

 
 

D

Unidentified

 24



  

CUBA 
 

 

 
Arquidiócesis de Camagüey (Camagüey) 

migos de Jesús: folletín. No.52 (enero 1998) 

 
 
REEL 2 
 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 
 
Arquidiócesis de La Habana (La Habana)  

 
Amor y vida. Movimiento Familiar Cristiano. Año 2002, no.3 (septiembre-diciembre 2002) 
 

through 
 
Escuela de Formación de Servidores de la Renovación en el Espíritu Santo. (Series). Formación de 
evangelizadores. (Curso no. 18) 1997. 21.0 pages 

 
 
REEL 3 
 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 
 
Arquidiócesis de La Habana (La Habana) cont. 

 
Escuela de Formación de Servidores de la Renovación en el Espíritu Santo. (Series). La guerra 
espiritual. (Curso no. 14) 1996. 8.0 pages 
 

through 
 
Espacio laical. Consejo Arquidiocesano de Laicos de La Habana. Año 3, no. 2 (2007) 

 
 

Church and Religion 

R
 

EEL 1 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 

 
A
 

through 
 
Enfoque. Año XXVI, no.98 (julio-septiembre 2007). 

 25



  

REEL 4 
 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 
 

sis de La Habana (La Habana) cont 

Espacio laical. Consejo A o. 4 (2007) 
 

o (EPAS). Año 6, no.1 - año 8, no.4 

 
R
 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 

sis de La Habana (La Habana) cont. 
 
Esperanza: boletín de

 
 
R
 

sis de La Habana (La Habana) cont. 

Palabra nueva. No. 110 
 

 

alabra nueva. No. 124 
 
 

Arquidióce
 

rquidiocesano de Laicos de La Habana. Año 3, n

through 
 
Espacios. Equipo Promotor para la Participación Social del Laic
(1er trimestre 2002) (4º trimestre 2004) 
 

EEL 5 

 
Arquidióce

 la pastoral de la salud. No.3 (agosto 2006) 
 

through 
 
Palabra nueva. No. 109 

EEL 6 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 
 
Arquidióce

 

through
 
P

 26



  

REEL 7 
 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 
 
Arquidiócesis de La Habana (La Habana) cont.  

 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 
 

rquidiócesis de La Habana (La Habana) cont. 

alabra nueva. No. 140 

through 
 

alabra nueva. No. 155 
 

EEL 9 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 
 

rquidiócesis de La Habana (La Habana) cont. 

alabra nueva. No. 156 

through

alabra nueva. No. 169 
 

EEL 10 
 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 
 

Arquidiócesis de La Habana (La Habana) cont. 
 
Palabra nueva. No. 170 

 
Palabra nueva. No. 125 
 

through 
 
Palabra nueva. No. 139 
 

REEL 8 
 

A
 
P
 

P

 
R
 

A
 
P
 

 
 
P

 
R

 27



  

 
through 

 
Semilla de paz: boletín marzo-abril 2007). 

R
 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 
 
Arquidiócesis de La Habana (La Habana) cont.  

Semilla de paz: boletín parroquial Nuestra Señora de la Paz. Año VI, no. 29 (septiembre-octubre 

through 
 

Cuba) 

parroquial de Nuestra Señora del Rosario.Año I, no.1(septiembre-octubre 

 
REEL 12 
 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 

sis de Santiago de Cuba (Santiago de Cuba) cont. 

Ecos del rosario: bole o.25 (septiembre-
octubre 2007) 

V, no. 123 ( marzo-abril 2005) 
 
 
R

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 

rquidiócesis de Santiago de Cuba (Santiago de Cuba) cont. 
 
Iglesia en marcha. Año XV, no. 125 (2005) 

through

 parroquial Nuestra Señora de la Paz. Año VI, no 26 (
 
 

EEL 11 

 

2007)  
 

Arquidiócesis de Santiago de Cuba (Santiago de 
 
Ecos del rosario: boletín 
003). 2

 
Arquidióce

 
tín parroquial de Nuestra Señora del Rosario. Año V, n

 
through 

 
glesia en marcha. Año XI

EEL 13 
 

 
A

 
 

 

 28



  

Centro de Bioética Juan Pablo II (La Habana) 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 
 

entro “Fray Bartolomé de las Casas” (La Habana) 

onversando con Torcuato: un terciario dominico. Miguel Albuerne Mesa. 2006. 147.0 pages 

h 

. "La Iglesia vive de la Eucaristía." Jesús Espeja. (no.1) (05) 2005. 

 
R

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 

entro “Fray Bartolomé
 

. 16 (junio 2005) 

Diócesis de Ciego de Ávila (Ciego de Ávila) 

mo testigos de la luz. Año 7, no.4 (octubre-diciembre 2002) 
 

EEL 16 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 

iócesis de Ciego de Áv

03) 

 
Reflexiones. (septiembre-diciembre 2007). 

 
 
REEL 14 
 

C
 
C
 

throug
 
Servidores de la palabra. (Series)
32.0 pages 

 

EEL 15 
 

 
C  de las Casas” (La Habana) cont. 

Vamos por ahí: boletín. Convento de San Juan de Letrán. No
 

through 
 

 
Imago...co

 
R
 

 
D ila (Ciego de Ávila) cont. 

 
mago...como testigos de la luz. Año 8, no.1 (enero-marzo 20I

 
through 

 

 29



  

Diócesis de Cienfuegos (Cienfuegos)  
 
Pasos. Año VI, no. 34 

 
 
REEL 17 
 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 
 
Diócesis de Cienfuegos (Cienfuegos) cont. 

 
Pasos. Año VI, no. 35 
 

through 
 

Pa

Viña Joven: publicación claretiana trimestral. Misioneros Claretianos, Centro Cultural y de 
Animación Misionera. Año 2, no. 10 (s.d.) 

REEL 18 

, 1988-2008 cont. 
 
Pa

Viña Joven: publicación claretiana trimestral. Misioneros Claretianos, Centro Cultural y de 
nimación Misionera. Año 3, no. 9 (julio-agosto-septiembre 2001) 

through 

Viña Joven: publicación claretiana trimestral. Misioneros Claretianos, Centro Cultural y de 
Animación Misionera. Año 6, no. 26 

REEL 19 

uba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 
 
Pa

Viña Joven: publicación claretiana trimestral. Misioneros Claretianos, Centro Cultural y de 
nimación Misionera. Año 6, no. 27 

 
  through 

rroquia Santísima Trinidad (Santiago de Cuba) 
 

 
 

 
The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV

rroquia Santísima Trinidad (Santiago de Cuba) cont. 
 

A
 

 

 
 

 
The Catholic Church in C

rroquia Santísima Trinidad (Santiago de Cuba) cont. 
 

A

 30



  

Diócesis de Holguín (Holguín)  
 
Cocuyo: una luz en la oscuridad. Año 2006, no. 36  

 
scuridad. Año 2006, no. 37 

 

 
ario 

 

   through 
 

ayeutha: el verdadero maestro es la naturaleza. Revista al servicio de los maestros 

 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 
 

iócesis de Pinar del Río (Pinar del Río) cont. 

eñique. Centro de Formación Cívica y Religiosa. No. 5 y 6 (enero-junio 2000)  

 

 
 
REEL 20 
 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 
 
Diócesis de Holguín (Holguín) cont. 

Cocuyo: una luz en la o
 

   through
 

Diócesis de Pinar del Río (Pinar del Río) 

Donde aniden mis mareas. Manuel Alberto García Alonso. Ediciones Vitral. (Concurso Liter
Vitral) 2006. 70.0 pages 

 
REEL 21 
 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 
 
Diócesis de Pinar del Río (Pinar del Río) cont. 

 
Dulce María. Comisión Católica para la Cultura. (3ª edición) 2002. 91.0 pages 
 

M
cubanos.Obispado de Pinar del Río. Año 6, no. 16 (mayo-agosto 2008) 

 
REEL 22 
 

D
 

M
 

   through 

 31



  

Vitral: la libertad de la luz. Revista socio-cultural del Centro Católico de Formación Cívica y 
eligiosa. Ano IX, no. 50 

 

EEL 23 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 
 

iócesis de Pinar del Río (Pinar del Río) cont. 

Vitral: la libertad de la luz. Revista socio-cultural del Centro Católico de Formación Cívica y 

-cultural del Centro Católico de Formación Cívica y 
Religiosa. Ano XI, no 61 

 
 

EL 24 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 

Diócesis de Pinar del Rí
 

ral del Centro Católico de Formación Cívica y 
eligiosa. Ano XI, no 62 

    through 
 

itral: la libertad de la luz. Revista socio-cultural del Centro Católico de Formación Cívica y 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 
 

iócesis de Pinar del Río (Pinar del Río) cont. 

Vitral: la libertad de la luz. Revista socio-cultural del Centro Católico de Formación Cívica y 

R

 
R
 

D
 

Religiosa. Ano IX, no 51 
 

    through 
 
Vitral: la libertad de la luz. Revista socio

R
 

E

 
o (Pinar del Río) cont. 

Vitral: la libertad de la luz. Revista socio-cultu
R
 

V
Religiosa. Ano XIII, no 73 

 
 
REEL 25 
 

D
 

Religiosa. Ano XIII, no 74 
 

   through 
 

 32



  

Di

Amanecer. Ano X, no. 53 

EEL 26 
 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 

Diócesis de Santa Clara (Santa Clara) cont. 

 
Ig

Boletín litúrgico. No. 89 

EEL 27 
 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 

Iglesia de la Merced (La Habana) cont. 

    through 
 
La Santa Cruz de Cumanayagua (Cumanayagua) 

 
Candil: haz Señor que brille con tu luz. Boletín informativo de la zona pastoral de Cumanayagua. 

2 

EEL 28 

 cont. 

La Santa Cruz de Cumanayagua (Cumanayagua) cont. 

Boletín informativo de la zona pastoral de Cumanayagua. 
Junio 2002  
 

ócesis de Santa Clara (Santa Clara) 
 

 
 
R

 

 
Amanecer. Ano X, no 54 
 

   through 

lesia de la Merced (La Habana) 
 

 
 
R

 

 
Boletín litúrgico. No. 91 
 

 

Mayo 200
 
 
R
 

The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008
 

 
Candil: haz Señor que brille con tu luz. 

 33



  

    through 
 
M ied Publishers 

 
Historia sagrada en décimas y coplas. Miguel Jordás. 2000. 51.0 pages 

EEL 29 

h in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 cont. 

M ified Publishers cont. 
 

unitaria de la Biblia. Primer día (13 al 21 noviembre 2006) 
 

, s.d.) 

Non-Chri 913-2006 

 
a. Adriana Pérez Pérez and Norma García Cabrera. La Habana: Publicigraf, 

993. 39.0 pages 
 

 
de la pintura cubana. Natalia Bolívar Aróstegui. La 

abana: Pablo de la Torriente Editorial, 1994. 14.0 pages 
 

EEL 31 

on-Christian Religious & Spiritual Organizations in Cuba, 1913-2006 cont. 

Afro-Cuban Religions c

 

iscellaneous and Unidentif

 
 
R
 

The Catholic Churc
 

iscellaneous and Unident

Lectura com

     through 
 
10 pamphlets (1996, 2006

 
 
REEL 30 
 

stian Religious & Spiritual Organizations in Cuba, 1
 
Afro-Cuban Religions 

 Abakuá: una secta secret
1

    through 

Orishas, Egguns, Nkisis, Nfumbres y su posesión 
H

 
R
 

N
 

ont. 
 

Los Orishas en Cuba. s.l.: s.n., s.d. 
 

   through 

 34



  

Lion

o oficial del Club de Leones de Sancti-Spiritus. Año 1, 
o.1 (septiembre 1952) 

 

Non-Christian Religiou

Espiritista de Cuba / Casa de los Espiritistas. No. 6 

 
Th o
 

abana: Sociedad Teosófica Cubana. Año XIV, no. 4 (abril 1930) 

No t. 

 
Yo
 

1 photograph (s.d.) 

miento de Confraternidades de Iglesias Cristianas (Santiago de 
u

a lleres Acción Internacional Santiago de Cuba del 3 al 9 mayo 2004. 2004. 11.0 pages 
 

   through 

s Club 
 

Boletín “Yayabo”: boletín mensual. Organ
n

 
REEL 32 
 

s & Spiritual Organizations in Cuba, 1913-2006 cont. 
Spiritism 
 

Boletín. La Habana: Consejo Supremo Nacional 
 

   through 

e sophy 

Revista Teosófica Cubana. La H
 
 
REEL 33 
 

n-Christian Religious & Spiritual Organizations in Cuba, 1913-2006 con
 
Theosophy cont. 
 

Revista Teosófica Cubana. La Habana: Sociedad Teosófica Cubana. Vol. XXXIV, no. 2 (febrero 
1939) 
 

   through 

ga 

 
 

EEL 34 R
 

Non-denominational Christian Organizations in Cuba, III, 1953-2009 
 

cción Internacional y MoviA
C ba) 

 
C ntoral: ta

 35



  

Consejo de Iglesias de Cuba (CIC) (La Habana) 

a. 

 

onsejo de Iglesias de Cuba (CIC) (La Habana) cont. 

nálisis de la Realidad Actual: revista ARA del Centro de Estudios del Consejo de Iglesias de Cuba. 
No. 10 (2005) 
 

 
 

 

s de Cuba (CIC) (La Habana) cont. 

 
to Mexicano de Doctrina Social Cristiana (México, D.F.) cont. 

después de la visita de S.S. Juan Pablo II. Nazario Vivero. 1999. 58.0 pages 

No t. 

x. (marzo 2004) 

 
Análisis de la Realidad Actual: revista ARA del Centro de Estudios del Consejo de Iglesias de Cub
No. 8 (2002) 

 
REEL 35 
 

Non-denominational Christian Organizations in Cuba, III, 1953-2009 cont. 
 
C

 
A

   through

Métodos de estudio bíblico. Rodolfo Mendieta Paiz. s.d. 21.0 pages 

 
REEL 36 
 

Non-denominational Christian Organizations in Cuba, III, 1953-2009 cont. 
 
Consejo de Iglesia

 
Navidad es solidaridad. La Habana: Centro de Estudios del CIC. 1998. 43.0 pages 
 

   through 

Institu
 
La Iglesia en Cuba: 

 
 
REEL 37 
 

n-denominational Christian Organizations in Cuba, III, 1953-2009 con
 
Instituto Superior de Estudios Bíblicos y Teológicos (ISEBIT) (La Habana) 

 
deIn

 
  through 

 

 36



  

S.I.B.I.D.O. 
 

 
 

EEL 38 

Non-denominational Christian Organizations in Cuba, III, 1953-2009 cont. 
 

.I.B.I.D.O. cont. 

scuela dominical para adultos: tomo VI. s.d. 83.0 pages 

 s.d. 170.0 pages 
 
 
REEL 39 

hristian Organizations in Cuba, III, 1953-2009 cont. 

.I.B.I.D.O
 

 
Sociedades Bíblicas Unidas (La Habana) cont. 

 
EEL 40 

hristian Organizations in Cuba, III, 1953-2009 cont. 

Sociedades 
 

 

Escuela dominical para adultos: tomo IV. s.d. 65.0 pages 

R
 

S
 
E
 

through 
 
Inspiración de la Biblia.

 
Non-denominational C

 
S . cont. 

Liderazgo. s.d. 110.0 pages 
 

through 

 
La Biblia en las Americas. Vol. 50, no. 218 

 

R
 

Non-denominational C
 

Bíblicas Unidas (La Habana) 

La Biblia en las Americas. Vol. 50, no. 221 
 

   through 

 37



  

Unidentified and Miscellaneous Publishers 
 

ueden destruir el matrimonio. Bob 
Reccord. El Paso, TX: Editorial Mundo Hispano. s.d. 58.0 pages 

EEL 41 
 

Non-denominational Christian Organizations in Cuba, III, 1953-2009 cont. 

Unidentified and Miscellaneous Publishers cont. 

urso de líderes: red de hombres. s.d. 40.0 pages 

   through 

Vamos a colorear. Publicaciones Luz. No. 2 (s.d.) 

EEL 42 
 

Non-denominational Christian Organizations in Cuba, III, 1953-2009 cont. 

Unidentified and Miscellaneous Publishers cont. 

1 bookmarks (s.d.) 
 

   through 

Protestant Churches in Cuba, V, 1966-2004 
 

lesia Adventista del Séptimo Día 
 

nfantes: guía de estudio de la Biblia. Miami, FL: Departamentos de Escuela Sabática y 
s Personales de la Asociación General de los Adventista del Séptimo Día. [Año A], 2do 

trimestre 

¡Cuidádo con el Iceberg! Como advertir los pelígros que p

 
 
R

 

 
C  
 

 

 
 
R

 

 
1

 

Ig

Jardín de i
Ministerio

 
 

 38



  

REEL 43 
 

Protestant Churches in Cuba, V, 1966-2004 cont. 
 

lesia Adventista del Séptimo Día cont. 
 

nfantes: guía de estudio de la Biblia. Miami, FL: Departamentos de Escuela Sabática y 
iación General de los Adventista del Séptimo Día. [Año A] 3er 

trimestre 
 

 
 
REEL 44 
 

Protestant Churches in Cuba, V, 1966-2004 cont. 

tista del Séptimo Día cont. 

Primario Séptimo 
Día, Dep ana de la 

imestre (2004) 

Iglesia Bautista - Convención Bautista de Cuba Occidental 
 
24 ideas para mejorar su 

 

 
lesia Bautista - Convención Bautista de Cuba Occidental cont. 
 
Crecimiento integral de la iglesia por medio de la consagración. Daniel L. Flores. Carolina, Puerto 
Rico: Iglesia Bautista de Carolina. s.d. 40.0 pages 
 

   through 
 

Iglesia de Unity de Cuba cont. 
 
1 flyer (s.d.) 

Ig

Jardín de i
Ministerios Personales de la Asoc

[2004] 

   through 
 
Para la vida. La Habana. s.d. 6.0 pages 

 
Iglesia Adven

 
s: guía de estudio bíblico. Miami, FL: Asociación General de los Adventistas del 
artamento de Escuela Sabática y Ministerios Personales de la División Interameric

Iglesia Adventista del Séptimo Día. Año D, 1er tr
 

   through 
 

enseñanza. Kenneth O. Gangel. s.d. 63.0 pages 
 
 
REEL 45 

Protestant Churches in Cuba, V, 1966-2004 cont. 

Ig

 39



  

REEL 46 
 

Protestant Churches in Cuba, V, 1966-2004 cont. 
 
Iglesia Episcopal 

 
Diario de la nonagésima cuarta (94) reunión anual del Sínodo. Matanzas: Diocésis Anglicana. 200
108.0 pages 
 

3. 

   through 
 

Iglesia Evangélica Pentecostal - Asambleas de Dios 

Constitución general de la Iglesia Evangélica Pentecostal de Cuba (Asamblea de Dios). 1998. 31.0 
pages 

REEL 47 

rches in Cuba, V, 1966-2004 cont. 
 
Ig

sia Cristiana Pentecostal de Cuba. 
s.d. 38.0 pages 

 

Iglesia Presbiteriana-Reformada en Cuba (IPRC) 

Una canción nueva. Cárdenas. 2000. 46.0 pages 
 

EEL 48 

Iglesia Presbiteriana-R

rmada en Luyanó - Programa de Adoración 
o

 

 
 

 
Protestant Chu

lesia Evangélica Pentecostal - Asambleas de Dios cont. 
 
Constitución y reglamento y declaración constitucional de la Igle

 
through

 

 

 
R
 

Protestant Churches in Cuba, V, 1966-2004 cont. 
 

eformada en Cuba (IPRC) cont. 
 
Comunidad. La Habana: Iglesia Presbiteriana-Refo
D minical. No. 43 (26 octubre 2003) 
 

through 
 

 40



  

Testigos del Reino de Jehová 
 
Lecciones para grupos
 

REEL 49 
 

Protestant Churches in Cuba, V, 1966-2004 cont. 
 
Testigos del Reino de Jehová cont. 

e Evangelism Fellowship. 1997. 72.0 pages 

Protestant Churches in Cuba, VI, 1944-2007 
 

entro Memorial Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.  

Tony Brun Bessonart. (Cuadernos Teológicos; espiritualidad - no. 5). La Habana: 
Editorial CAMINOS. 2

REEL 50 
 

Protestant Churches in Cuba, VI, 1944-2007 cont. 
 
Centro Memorial Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. cont.  

ultocéntricas. Kaludio Duarte Quapper and Boris 
obar Solano. (Cuadernos Teológicos; pastoral - no. 4). La Habana: Editorial CAMINOS. 2003. 60.0 

   
 through 

tista del Séptimo Día 
 
Jardín de infantes: guía e Escuela Sabática y 

Adventistas del Séptimo Día. Año A, s.n. 

 
 

 hogareños. s.d. 27.0 pages 

 

 
Obediencia a la visión celestial. Sam Doherty. Chil
 

through 

C
 
Ir más allá. 

004. 84.0 pages 
 
 

 
Rotundos invisibles: ser jóvenes en sociedades ad
T
pages  

 
glesia AdvenI

 de estudio de la Biblia. Miami, FL: Departamento d
Ministerios Personales de la Asociación General de los 
s.d.) (

 41



  

REEL 51 
 

ba, VI, 1944-2007 cont. 
 

lesia Adventista del Séptimo Día cont. 

Jardín de infantes: guía de estudio de la Biblia. Miami, FL: Departamento de Escuela Sabática y 
Ministerios Personales mo Día. Año B, 3er 
trimestre 

tri 2005) 
 

 

lesia Adventista del Séptimo Día cont. 
 

os. Coral Gables, FL: Ministerios de la Iglesia de la División Interamericana. 3er trimestre 
(2005) 
 

   through 

a revista del anciano. Miami, FL: Asociación Ministerial de la Asociación General de los 

 
 
REE

 Churches in Cuba, VI, 1944-2007 cont. 

Ig

tistas del Séptimo Día. No. 32 (s.d.) 
 

    through 
 

Iglesia Bautista - Convención Bautista de Cuba Oriental 
 
 Los 5 lenguajes del amor de los niños. Gary Chapman. s.d. 110.0 pages 
 

Protestant Churches in Cu

Ig
 

 de la Asociación General de los Adventistas del Sépti

 
   through 

 
isión niños . Coral Gables, FL: Ministerios de la Iglesia de la División Interamericana. 1er M
mestre (

 
REEL 52 

Protestant Churches in Cuba, VI, 1944-2007 cont. 
 
Ig

Misión niñ

 
L
Adventistas del Séptimo Día. No. 29 (2004) 

L 53 
 

Protestant
 

lesia Adventista del Séptimo Día cont. 
 
La revista del anciano. Miami, FL: Asociación Ministerial de la Asociación General de los 
Adven

 42



  

REEL 54 
 

Protestant Churches in Cuba, VI, 1944-2007 cont. 
 
Iglesia Bautista - Convención Bautista de Cuba Oriental cont. 

 
h 

Lecciones prácticas para dirigir coro. Peggy Portillo. Editorial Sinaí. s.d. 140.0 pages 
 
 
R

Protestant Churches in Cuba, VI, 1944-2007 cont. 

lesia Bautista - Convención Bautista de Cuba Oriental cont. 
 
Matrimonio y familia: primera parte. Instituto Bíblico del Aire, (Fascículo Internacional; no.6) s.d. 

elebración gloriosa! O. D. Hall, Jr. La Habana: Editorial Bautista. 2004. 83.0 pages 
 
 
R

Protestant Churches in Cuba, VI, 1944-2007 cont. 

sta - Convención Bautista de Cuba Oriental cont. 
 
 Cuando Cristo venga: . 49.0 pages 
 

s 
 
 

 
52 estudios bíblicos para células y grupos pequeños. s.d. 124.0 pages 

    throug
 

EEL 55 
 

 
Ig

39.0 pages 
 

through 
 
C

EEL 56 
 

 
Iglesia Bauti

 el comienzo de los realmente bueno. Max Lucado. s.d

   through 
 
Programas para días especiales (femeniles). La Habana: Editorial Bautista. 2005. 15.0 page

 43



  

REEL 57 
 

Protestant Churches in Cuba, VI, 1944-2007 cont. 
 
Iglesia Bautista - Convención Bautista de Cuba Oriental cont. 

 
Programas para las femeniles. La Habana: Editorial Bautista. 2005. 58.0 pages 
 

Ig
 
Manual de discipulado # 2. s.d. 16.0 pages 

REEL 58 

4-2007 cont. 
 
Ig

anual de discipulado # 3. s.d. 16.0 pages 

   through 

lesia Evangélica Pentecostal - Asambleas de Dios  
 

a pentecostal. La Habana. Año 23, no. 3 (junio 1962) 

 
EEL 59 

Protestant Churches in Cuba, VI, 1944-2007 cont. 
 
Iglesia Evangélica Pentecostal - Asambleas de Dios cont. 

   through 
 
Poder: vocero mensual del Concilio General de las Asambleas de Dios. Editorial Vida.No. 47 
(septiembre 1962) 

   through 
 
lesia de Dios del Evangelio Completo 

 
 

 
Protestant Churches in Cuba, VI, 194

lesia de Dios del Evangelio Completo cont.  
 
M
 

 
Ig

La antorch
 

R
 

 
La antorcha pentecostal. La Habana. Año 37, no. 2 (octubre-diciembre 1977)  
 

 44



  

REEL 60 
 

Protestant Churches in Cuba, VI, 1944-2007 cont. 
 
Iglesia Evangélica Pentecostal - Asambleas de Dios cont.  

 
Poder: vocero mensual del Concilio General de las Asambleas de Dios. Editorial Vida. No. 49 

nero 1963) 
 

   through 

Iglesia Evangélica Unida en Cuba 

Personajes y eventos del Antiguo Testamento. St. Louis, MO: Seminario Concordia. 1999. 120.0 
pages 

in Cuba, VI, 1944-2007 cont. 
 
Ig

El plan de Dios para la familia (Estudio bíblico). Victor and Gloria Ricardo. [St.Louis, MO]: 
eminario Concordia, Iglesia Evangélica Unida en Cuba (Sínodo Luterano). 2000 102.0 pages 

   through 

lesia Metodista  
 

 primario. Effie Chastain de Naylor. La Habana: Heraldo Cristiano. s.d. Vol. III, no. 52 

EEL 62 

 
Iglesia Metodista con

l amigo juvenil. Effie Chastain de Taylor. La Habana: Heraldo Cristiano. s.d. Año 2, parte 4 (julio-

 
Iglesia Presbiteriana-Reformada en Cuba (IPRC) 

 2 posters (s.d.) 

(e

 

 

 
 
REEL 61 
 

Protestant Churches 

lesia Evangélica Unida en Cuba cont. 
 

S
 

 
Ig

El alumno
 
 
R
 

Protestant Churches in Cuba, VI, 1944-2007 cont. 

t. 
 
E
septiembre) 
 

   through 

 45



  

REEL 63 
 

Protestant Churches in Cuba, VI, 1944-2007 cont. 
 
Iglesia Presbiteriana-Reformada en Cuba (IPRC) cont. 

 
Arco iris: escuela bíblica de vacaciones para niñas y niños. La Habana. 2005. 22.0 pages 
 
   through 
 
u voz. La Habana.(abril-mayo-junio 1965) 

 
R

Protestant Churches in Cuba, VI, 1944-2007 cont. 

iteriana-Reformada en Cuba (IPRC) cont. 
 
Su voz. La Habana. (oc
 

Te

¡Despertad! La Habana: Congregación Cristiana Testigos de Jehová de Cuba. (8 de marzo 2004) 
 

 
Social Issues 

 

Arts and Culture in Cuba, 1963-2008 

rts and Culture - Gene

cultural, turístico y comercial. La Habana. Año XIX, no. 305 (22-28 marzo 

a emanario cultural, turístico y comercial. La Habana. no. 430  

S
 

EEL 64 
 

 
Iglesia Presb

tubre-noviembre-diciembre 1999) 

   through 
 
stigos del Reino de Jehová 
 

REEL 65 
 

 
A ral 
 

Cartelera: semanario 
001) 2

 
   through 

 
C rtelera: s

 46



  

 
 
REEL 66 
 

Arts and Culture in Cuba, 1963-2008 cont. 
 
Ar
 

: semanario cultural, turístico y comercial. La Habana. no. 431 

iterature 

América como un solo pueblo se levanta. Armando Hart Dávalos. La Habana: De la Cultura 
Ediciones. 1991. 20.0 

R
 

Arts and Culture in Cuba, 1963-2008 cont. 
 

   through 
 
Los iniciados. Guillermo Vidal Ortiz. La Habana: Universidad de La Habana. 1986. 39.0 pages 

EEL 68 

Arts and Culture in Cuba, 1963-2008 cont. 

it
 

illa de papel. La Habana. No. 0 (mayo 2003)  

 

ts and Culture – General cont. 

Cartelera
 

through 
 
L
 

pages 
 
 

EEL 67 

Literature cont. 
 

Antenas. Camagüey. No. 2 (mayo-agosto 2000) 
 

 
 
R
 

 
L erature cont. 

La jirib
 

   through 
 
La jiribilla de papel. La Habana. No. 58 

 47



  

REEL 69 

Arts and Culture in Cuba, 1963-2008 cont. 

Literature cont. 

 No. 59 

i n editado por la Unión de Periodistas de Cuba. La Habana. Año III, no. 1 (abril/junio 
1990) 

R
 

Arts and Culture in Cuba, 1963-2008 cont. 

nt. 

Siempre hay un hombre af ero. La Habana: Ediciones 
Matanzas. 2000. 35.0 pages 

abana, Cuba), 1988-2007 
 

 

El Cai  cont. 

budo: revista cultural de la juventud cubana. Año 22, no. 248 (julio 1989) 

ltural de la juventud cubana. Año 33, no. 299 
 
 

 

 
 
 

La jiribilla de papel. La Habana.
 

   through 
 
S c: boletí

 
 

EEL 70 

 
Literature co
 

errado a la esperanza. Martín Domínguez Rom

 
   through 

 
El Caimán Barbudo (La H

El Caimán Barbudo: revista cultural de la juventud cubana. Año 22, no. 247 
 
 
REEL 71 
 

mán Barbudo (La Habana, Cuba), 1988-2007
 

El Caimán Bar
 

  through 
 
El Caimán Barbudo: revista cu

 48



  

REEL 72 
 

El Cai  cont. 

udo: revista cultural de la juventud cubana. Año 33, no. 300  
 

El Caimán Barbudo: revista cultural de la juventud cubana. Año 39, no. 331 
 
 

El Caimán Barbudo (La Habana, Cuba), 1988-2007 cont. 

El Caimán Barbudo: revista cultural de la juventud cubana. Año 39, no. 332 
 

through 

La Tribuna de La Habana (La Habana, Cuba), 1988-1989 

 
 

EEL 74 
 

La Tribuna de La Habana (La Habana, Cuba), 1988-1989 cont. 

 
   through 

 

R
 

La Tribuna de La Habana (La Habana, Cuba), 1988-1989 cont. 
 

 
   through 

 
 Año X, no. 122 (24  de mayo 1989) 

mán Barbudo (La Habana, Cuba), 1988-2007
 

El Caimán Barb

through 
 

REEL 73 
 

 

 

 
 Año IX, no. 231 (2 de octubre 1988) 

R

 
Año IX, no. 232 (4 de octubre 1988) 

 
Año X, no. 29 (4 de febrero 1989)  

 
EEL 75 

Año X, no. 30 (5 de febrero 1989)  

 49



  

 
 
REEL 76 
 

La Tribuna de La Habana (La Habana, Cuba), 1988-1989 cont. 
 

ñ . 123 (25  de mayo 1989) 

 
Año X, no. 217 (14 de septiembre 1989) 

EEL 77 

 
ñ . 218 (15 de septiembre 1989) 

   through 

) 

 

A o X, no
 

   through 

 
 
R
 

La Tribuna de La Habana cont. 

A
 

o X, no

 
Año X, no. 310 (31 de diciembre 1989

 

 50



  

LATIN AMERICA 
 

Social Issues 

 Issues in Latin America, II, 1991-2008 
 
Ar e

. 1 flyer (s.d.) 
 

   through 

hile 
 
Movimiento de Integración y Liberación Homosexual (MOVILH) (Santiago). 4 pamphlets (s.d.) 

 
REE
 

s in Latin America, II, 1991-2008 cont. 

Chile cont.  
 
Movimiento Unificado de Minorías Sexuales (MUMS) (Santiago). Nuestra biografía homosexual. 
2001. 7.0 pages 
 

   through 
 
Costa Rica 
 

Gente 10 (San José). Ano VIII, No 44. 
 

 
REEL 3 
 

Gay and Lesbian Issues in Latin America, II, 1991-2008 cont. 
 
Costa Rica cont. 

 
Gente 10 (San José). Ano VIII , No 45. 
 

   through 
 

 
REEL 1 
 

Gay and Lesbian

g ntina 
 
Acción Política LGTTTB (Buenos Aires)

 
C

 

L 2 

Gay and Lesbian Issue
 

 51



  

Panama 
 
Universal Books (Panama). La telaraña g 05. 120.0 pages 

Gay and Lesbian Issues in Latin America, II, 1991-2008 cont. 

 

HIV/AIDS in Latin America, II, 1980-2008 

Br

 Princeton University / Program in Latin American Studies (Princeton, NJ). Promotional Video for 
!: Community Public Health in Rio Grande do Norte (RN), Brasil. Matthew Goldberg. 

(Sigmund Scholarship Final Report) 2002. 2.0 pages. 
 

 

 
Chile 

 
munitario de Salud Mental La Granja (La Granja). 1 pamphlet (s.d.) 

oordinadora Nacional de Personas Viviendo con VIH (Santiago). 3 pamphlets (s.d.) 
 

EEL 6 
 

HIV/AIDS in Latin America, II, 1980-2008 cont. 

Chile cont. 

orporación Chilena de Prevención del SIDA (CChPS) / SIDACCION (Santiago). De lo negativo a 
personas recien notificadas por VIH. 2001. 4.0 pages. 

ay. Atalamita. 20
 
 

EEL 4 R
 

 
Peru 

 
pertura (Lima). 1 flyer (2002).  A

   through 
 

 
azil 
 

Saúde 10

 
REEL 5 

HIV/AIDS in Latin America, II, 1980-2008 cont. 

Centro Co
  

   through 
 
C

 
R

 

 
C
lo positivo: cartilla de apoyo para 
 

 52



  

   through 

Ec
 
Unidentified Publishers. 1 brochure (2002). 

HIV/AIDS in Latin America, II, 1980-2008 cont. 
 
El

 
Asociación Demográfica Salvadoreña (San Salvador). Cuidado con las enfermedades de transmisión 

xual. (s.d.) 7.0 pages 
 

   through 

Venezuela 

 

 
uador 

 
 
REEL 7 
 

 Salvador 

se

 

 
 Instituto Nacional de la Juventud (Mérida). 2 brochures (s.d., 2003) 
 

 53



  

MEXICO 
 

Human Rights Issues 
 

REEL 1 

Human Rights in Mexico and Central America, 1979-2008 
 

uman Rights In Mexico

tólica Mexicana Junta Diocesana de Tepic (Tepic). Derechos humanos. 1996. 94.0 pages 

sidad Nacional Autónoma de México (UNAM) (México D.F.) 1 flyer (s.d.) 
 
 

 
79-2008 cont. 

 
Human Rights In Mexico cont. 
 

Equipo Pueblo (México D.F.). Una lucha sin descanso. 1989. 70.0 pages 
 

   through 
 
Human Rights In Central America  
 

EL SALVADOR.  Asociación Pro-Búsqueda de Niñas y Niños Desaparecidos (San Salvador). 1 
pamphlet (1997) 

 
 
REEL 3 
 

Human Rights in Mexico and Central America, 1979-2008 cont. 
 
Human Rights In Central America cont.  
 

EL SALVADOR.  Casa El Salvador (Washington D.C.) 1 flyer (s.d.) 
 

   through 
 
EL SALVADOR.  Procuraduría para la Defensa de los Derechos Humanos (San Salvador). 
Plataforma mínima de derechos humanos de las Mujeres para el Órgano Ejecutivo del 
períodom2004-2009. 2003. 42.0 pages 

 

H  
 

Acción Ca
 

   through 
 
Estudiantes de la Univer

REEL 2 

Human Rights in Mexico and Central America, 19

 54



  

 
REEL 4 
 

Human Rights in Mexico and Central America, 1979-2008 cont. 

hts In Central America cont.  

EL SALVADOR. ARes) (San 
 salvadoreños: un informe. [1985]. 47.0 pages 

   through 

U ala). Investigación y castigo de las violaciones a 
s humanos. [1993]. 48.0 pages 

 

EEL 5 

Human Rights in Mexico and Central America, 1979-2008 cont. 

uman Rights In

rna Mack (Guatemala). Myrna: décimo aniversario del asesinato de 

 
Derechos Humanos (Guatemala). Derechos de la tercera edad. 

hos y Deberes; no. 28) s.d. 26.0 pages 
 
 
REEL 6 

Human Rights in Mexico and Central America, 1979-2008 cont. 

uman Rights In

chos Humanos (Guatemala). Los derechos humanos y el 
anos; no. 6-96) 1996. 54.0 

 
H
 

uman Rig

  Programa de Capacitación de Refugiados Salvadoreños (PROC
Salvador). Los refugiados
 

 
G ATEMALA. Fundación Myrna Mack (Guatem

s derecholo

 
R
 

 
H  Central America cont.  
 

GUATEMALA. Fundación My
Myrna Mack. 2000. 28.0 pages 
 

   through 

GUATEMALA. Procurador de los 
(Colección Conociendo Nuestros Derec

 

 
H  Central America cont.  
 

GUATEMALA.  Procurador de los Dere
proceso de paz en Guatemala. (Colección Cuadernos de Derechos Hum
pages  
 

   through 
 

 55



  

Honduras. Centro de Investigación y Promoción de los Derechos Humanos (CIPRODEH) 
alpa). Foro: rehabilitación integral, un desafío del sistema penitenciario en Honduras. 

Memoria: 26 de junio. [2006]. 38.0 pages 
 
 

 
Human Rights In Central America cont.  
 

   through 
 

A. Unidentified Publishers. 1 flyer (s.d.) 

R
 

Politics in Mexico, II, 1968-2008 
 
El
 

1970 National Elections. Asociación Mexicana de Universitarios (México, D.F.) 
Lic. Luis Echeverría: candidato del P.R.I. a la Presidencia de la República de los Estados Unidos 

s (Período 1º Dic. 1970 – 30 Nov. 1976). Declaración de principios. (Spanish, English, and 
ition) [1970] 16.0 pages 

 
   through 

 
2250 (18 julio 2005) 

 
R
 

Politics in Mexico, II, 1968-2008 cont. 
 
Elections cont. 
 

2006 National Elections. La Nación. 13 flyers [2006]  

(Tegucig

REEL 7 
 

Human Rights in Mexico and Central America, 1979-2008 cont. 

HONDURAS. Centro de Investigación y Promoción de los Derechos Humanos (CIPRODEH)   
(Tegucigalpa). Lente ciudadano. No. 4  [2008]  
 

PANAM
 

 
Political Issues 

 
 

EEL 8 

ections 

Mexicano
French ed

2006 National Elections. La Nación. No. 
 

EEL 9 

 56



  

 
   through 

 
ublications by and about Political Parties and Social Movements  

artido del cambio. 2003. 71.0 pages. 

EEL 10 

Politics in Mexico, II, 1968-2008 cont. 
 
Pu cial Movements cont. 

El PAN en la asamblea: órgano informativo de los representantes del PAN en la segunda asamblea. 
ño 2, no. 13 (agosto 1993) 

   through 
 
La fuerza del sol. No 306. 

 

Politics in Mexico, II, 1968-2008 cont. 

ns by and about Political Parties and Social Movements cont. 

 
 
R

Politics in Mexico, II, 1968-2008 cont. 

s by and about Political Parties and Social Movements cont. 

La fuerza del sol. No 403. 

 

P
 
    PAN, el p
 
 
R
 

blications by and about Political Parties and So
 

A
 

 
 
REEL 11
 

 
Publicatio
 

La fuerza del sol. No 307. 
 

   through 
 
La fuerza del sol. No 402. 

EEL 12 
 

 
ublicationP

 

 
   through 

 57



  

Publications by and about Regional Political Movements  
 
Rural Movements. Zapatista Uprising in Chiapas. La voz del Anáhuac. No 29 (diciembre 1997-enero 

EEL 13 

Politics in Mexico, II, 1968-2008 cont. 

Publications by and about Reg

uplemento (enero 1998)  

rban Movements. Neighborhood Activism in the Distrito Federal. Colonia Cooperativa Palo Alto: 
15 años de lucha. [1985]. 48.0 pages 

 
EEL 14 

Politics in Mexico, II, 1968-2008 cont. 

Publications by and about Reg
 

rmación Obrera (México, 
D.F.) Asamblea de barrios. (Historias del Movimiento Urbano; no. 2) 1988. 39.0 pages 

   through 
 

State and Municipal Government Publications  

Estado de Veracruz H. Ayuntamiento de Xalapa. Reglamento de jefes de Manzana. Municipio de 
Xalapa. H. Ayuntamiento Constitucional de Xalapa, 2001-2004. 2001. 15.0 pages 

REEL 15 

Po
 

Los Agachados de Rius. México, D.F.: Editorial Posada. No. 13 (1968) 

   through 

1998) 
 
 
R
 

 
ional Political Movements cont. 

 
Rural Movements. Zapatista Uprising in Chiapas. La voz del Anáhuac. S
 

   through 
 
U

 

R
 

 
ional Political Movements cont. 

Urban Movements. Neighborhood Activism in the Distrito Federal. Info

 

 

 
 

 
Politics in Mexico, II, 1968-2008 

 
litical Analysis 

 

 58



  

 
Foreign Policy 
 

hlets (s.d., 1997) 

Social Issues 
 

 
EEL 16 

Children and Youth in Mexico and Central America, 1984-2008 
 
Children and Youth in Mexico 
 

hildren and Youth in Central America 

ICA. Guía metodológica para prevenir el abuso sexual infantil. San José: Asociación 
Nacional de Educadores (AN

REEL 17 
 

 
Children and Youth in Central America cont. 
 

esiguales. Fernando Contreras Castro. San José: 
undación Procal. (Proyecto "Derechos de la Niñez y la Adolescencia: Concertación de Esfuerzos y 

    through 
 

DOR. Cuaderno de propuestas de políticas de fomento del empleo juvenil 2005. San 
Cooperación Técnica Alemana (GTZ). 2005. 43.0 pages 

2 pamp
 
 

R
 

Aula verde. Saltillo: Instituto Bilingüe San Lorenzo. Año 1, no. 1 (s.d.) 
 

     through 
 

C
 

COSTA R
DE). 2004. 24.0 pages 

 
 

Children and Youth in Mexico and Central America, 1984-2008 cont. 

COSTA RICA. Hacia una legitimación de los d
F
Compromisos del Estado y la Sociedad Civil") 2004. 24.0 pages 
 

EL SALVA
Salvador: 

 
 

 59



  

REEL 18 

Children and Youth in Mexico and Central America, 1984-2008 cont. 
 

hildren and Youth in Central America cont. 

EL SALVADOR. Las peores formas de t  convenio 182 en versión amigable para 
niñas, niños y adolescentes. San Salvador: Grupo de Trabajo Infantil de Alianza Save the Children 
en C.A. 2002. 32.0 pages 

 
 
HONDURAS. mas y 

Secretaría de Salud, República de Honduras. 2004. 90.0 pages 

REEL 19 
 

d Central America, 1984-2008 cont. 

h
 

gucigalpa: Centro de Documentación de 
Honduras (CEDOH). (Cuaderno de Educación Popular) 2004. 28.0 pages 
 

 

NICARAGU ro de 
Derechos Constitucionales. (Promoción y Defensa de los Derechos Humanos de la Niñez y la 

s 

R
 

ica, 1984-2008 cont. 
 
Children and Youth in Central America cont. 
 

romoción Humana 
(INPRUH)/Programa de Atención a la Niñez Trabajadora (PANT). s.d. 35.0 pages 
 

    through 
 
PANAMA. 1 brochure. 

 
 

 

C
 

rabajo infantil: el

 
    through

Manejo hospitalario del niño desnutrido agudo severo: manual de nor
procedimientos. Tegucigalpa: 

 
 

Children and Youth in Mexico an
 
C ildren and Youth in Central America cont. 

HONDURAS. La mara marabunta. Eduardo Bähr. Te

    through
 

A. Hacia una nueva filosofía de la niñez y la adolescencia. Managua: Cent

Adolescencia en Nicaragua). 1997. 32.0 page
 

EEL 20 

Children and Youth in Mexico and Central Amer

NICARAGUA. Hay que ponerle límites a esta frontera: una aproximación a las peores formas de 
trabajo infantil en la frontera norte del país... Somoto: Instituto de P

 60



  

PERU 
 

 
Af
 

s Negra de Defensa y Promoción de los Derechos Humanos (ASONEDH) (Lima). Voces 
e  1, no.1 (s.d.)  

ndean Peoples 

dora Rural de Organizaciones Campesinas e Instituciones Agrarias (Lima) 
    Cuadernos Andinos 13. 2002. 69.0 pages 

 

Andean Peoples cont. 

. 31.0 

Discrimination 
 
Los Pueblos eclaración 
de Ayacucho. 2001. 6.0 pages 

Social Issues 
REEL 1 
 

Indigenous Peoples and Ethnic Minorities in Peru, 1982-2008 

ro-Peruvian Peoples 

A ociación 
gras. Añon

 
    through 

 
A
 
      Coordina
  

 
REEL 2 
 

Indigenous Peoples and Ethnic Minorities in Peru, 1982-2008 cont. 
 

 
Ediciones InkaRojo (Lima). Filosofía andina pre-hispánica. Máximo Grillo Annunziata. 2006
pages 
 

    through 
 

Racism and 

 Quechua y Aymara Frente a la Discriminación y el Racismo (Ayacucho). D

 61



 

 

 

62

URUGUAY 

Political Issues 
 

EEL 1 
 

Uruguay’s Consejo de Estado: documents, 1972-1980 

Uruguay. Prosecretaría de Difusión e información: BASES PARA UN ACUERDO NACIONAL. 

    through 
 

ruguay. (Sello SECRETO): Texto De La Grabación Practicada En Oportunidad De La Visita Que 
 Representantes Del Colegio De Abogados De Los Estados Unidos De América, Al 

Consejo De Estado. 3 de Abril de 1978. Montevideo “Consejo de Estado” 1978. Mimeografiado. 

Uruguay’s Consejo de Estado: documents, 1972-1980 cont. 

Uruguay. Consejo de Estado – Secretaría – CONSEJO DE ESTADO. Normas Jurídicas Relativas a 
su Creación, O tado” 
1978. 

    through 

y – Consejo de Estado – XLIIa. Legislatura. Comisión de Reforma Constitucional. Carpeta № 
543 de 1980. Repartido № 1407. Mayo de 1980. REFORMA CONSTITUCIONAL. Principios y 

bases fundamentales del nuevo texto constitucional. Artículos 4°. Literal e) y 8°., literal b), del 
ecreto Constitucional № 2) Montevideo “Consejo de Estado” 1980. 

REEL 3 
 

onsejo de Estado: documents, 1972-1980 cont. 
 

Uruguay – Consejo de Estado – XLIIa. Legislatura. Comisión de Reforma Constitucional. Carpeta № 
1543 de 1980. Repartido № 1522. Octubre de de 1980: ANTEPROYECTO DE CONSTITUCIÓN. 
Artículo 4°. Literal e) del Decreto Constitucional. 2) INFORME. Montevideo “Consejo de Estado” 
1980.  
 

    through 
 

Uruguay. Consejo de Estado. División Comisiones – Comisión de Reforma Constitucional – 
[RESERVADO] XLIIa. Legislatura. Período 1980-1981. Acta № 122. Montevideo “Consejo de 
Estado” 1980. 

 

R

 

Montevideo 1972. Montevideo “Presidencia de la República” 1972  
 

U
Realizaron Los

 
REEL 2 
 

 

rganización y Funcionamiento. Otros Antecedentes. Montevideo “Consejo de Es

 

 
Urugua
1

D
 

Uruguay’s C



  

Cumulative Index to the Princeton University Library 
Latin American Microfilm Collection  

 
New or continued titles in Supplement VI of the Princeton University Library Latin American Microfilm Collection 
are Those collection titles without a supplement number appear in the original Guide to 
the Princeton University Lati

Title/Auth

preceded by an asterisk (*). 
n American Microfilm Collection (1993).  

 
or Country Supplement Page

A part Argentina  4 ir de cero: revista de poesía y antipoesía. 
Acerc Peru I 12 a de la teoría kantiana del espacio / Abimael Guzmán Reinoso 
Agrarian livia, I, 1989-2004 Bolivia V 3  issues in Bo
Agrarian and rural concerns in Brazil, 1968-1988: pamphlets Brazil  12 
Agrarian issues in Brazil: pamphlets Brazil  12 
Agrarian issues in Peru, 1955-1987: pamphlets Peru  52 
Agrarian issues in Peru, 1973-1986: pamphlets Peru  52 
Agrar  ian issues in Peru, III, 1920-2003 Peru IV 13
Ag rian issues in Uruguay, 1951-1969: pamphlets Uruguay  56 ra
Ag in Brazil: pamphlets Brazil  2 rarian reform 
Ag in Chile, 1972: pamphlets Chile  22 rarian reform 
Agrarian reform in Colombia, 1956-1967: pamphlets Colombia  24 
Agrarian reform in Colomb  24 ia, II, 1933-1946: pamphlets Colombia 
Agriculture in Brazil: pamphlets Brazil  12 
Agriculture in Chile, 1991-1994, I: pamphlets Chile  54 
Alfonsina Argentina  4 
Alianza Revolucionaria Democrática Nicaragua  45 
Alma  pueblo, 1951-1954 Puerto Rico  55 naque del
Alternative Press from Venezuela, I, 1998-2004 Venezuela V 13 
Anuario e Cuba, 1984 Cuba  28 estadístico d
APRA re, 1978-1986 Peru  50  literatu
Aquí y ahora Chile  17 
Aquí: semanario del pueblo Bolivia  5 
Aquí:   semanario del pueblo Bolivia  24
Arabe 7  (El) Cuba II 
Ara c Chile  17 u o: revista teórica patrocinada por el Centro de Estudios Sociales 
Ar ntine elections, 1983: pamphlets Argentina  2 ge
Ar al parties, pamphlets Argentina  1 gentine politic
Ar al parties, II: pamphlets Argentina  1 gentine politic
*A ed conflict and human r VI 21 rm ights in Colombia, 1973-2007 Colombia 
*Arts and culture in Brazil, VI 1  1962-2007 Brazil 
*A s and culture in Cuba, 1963-2008 Cuba VI 46 rt
Arturo Durazo Moreno: a Mexican perspective on official corruption Mexico II 10 
Atlas de las expresiones de nuestra música popular tradicional: quinquenio 1980-85 Cuba  33 
The Augusto Pinochet Ugarte Case, 1998-2000  Chile III 3 
Banco do Nordeste do Brasil Brazil  9 
Banco l do Desenvolvimento Economico (Brazil) (1981-1982) Brazil   11  Naciona
Banco Nacional de Desenvolvimento Economico e Social (Brazil) (1982-1984) Brazil  11 
Banco N abitação Brazil  11 acional de H
Ba ión: órgano oficial de las Fuerzas Armadas Revolucionarias Cuba  27 st
Biblio 18 grafía del proceso chileno, 1970-1973 / Manuel A. Garretón, Eugenia Hola A.  Chile  
Black 3  press of Brazil: A imprensa negra no Brasil Brazil  1
Black 3 s in Brazil: pamphlets Brazil  1

 63



  

Title/Author Country Supplement Page

Boletín bajo Estado de Sitio Chile  17 
Boletín CODEPU Chile  22 
Bo tín estadístico de Cuba / Comité Estatal de Estadísticas le Cuba  28 
Boletín estadístico mensual de Cuba / Comité Estatal de Estadísticas Cuba  28 
Boletín informativo internacional / Comisión Chilena de Derechos Humanos Chile  22 
Boletín informativo internacional / Comisión Chilena de Derechos Humanos Chile I 5 
Bo tín latino americano del CIO le Latin America I 9 
Bo ian nationliv al elections, 1952, 1956, 1960, 1964 Bolivia  5 
Bolivian national elections, 1979 Bolivia  5 
Bolivian national elections, 1980 Bolivia  5 
Bolivian national elections, 1985 B  olivia  5 
Bolivian political parties Bolivia  5 
Brazil, Departamento Nacional de Obras contra as Sécas, 1974-1982 Brazil  8 
Brazil, Ministério da Agricultura, 1976- Brazil  12 
Brazil, Ministério da Educacão e Cultura Brazil  11 
Brazil, Ministério da Industria e do Comércio, 1979-1980 Brazil  8 
Brazil, Ministério da Previdencia e Assisténcia Social, 1974-1994 Brazil  8 
Brazil, Ministério da Saúde, 1975-1980 Brazil  11 
Brazil, Ministério das Minas, 1980-1984 Brazil  1  1
Brazil, Ministério do Interior, Coordenadoria de Comunicação Social, 1975-1983 Brazil  8 
Brazil, Ministério do Interior, Secretaria Geral, 1973-1979 Brazil  8 
Brazil, Ministério dos Transportes, 1979-1982 Brazil  10 
Brazil, presidential and mayoral elections, 1984-1985: pamphlets Brazil  7 
Brazil, Secretaria Especial do Meio Ambiente, 1970-1981 Brazil  8 
Brazil, Serviço Federal de Habitação e Urbanismo, 1971-1973 Brazil  1  1
Brazil, Superintendéncia do Desenvolvimento da Região Sul, 1979-1984 Brazil  10 
Brazil, Superintendéncia do Vale do São Francisco, 1971-1974 Brazil  9 
Brazilian Catholic Church pamphlets, 1976-1987 Brazil  14 
Brazilian Catholic Church pamphlets, II, 1979-1989 Brazil  14 
*Brazilian Catholic Church pamphlets, III, 1935-1994  VI Brazil 10 
Brazilian elections, 1986 Brazil  8 
Brazilian federal and state elections, 1978: pamphlets Brazil  7 
Brazilian federal and state elections, 1980 Brazil  7 
Brazilian federal and state elections, 1986, 1988, 1989: pamphlets Brazil I 3 
Brazilian labor movement, 1977-1987: pamphlets Brazil  10 
Brazilian “Literatura de Cordel”: 1970s to 1990s Brazil IV 9 
Brazilian literature and criticism, 1916-1991 Brazil II 3 
Brazilian pamphlets on legal, political, and social issues Brazil  9 
Brazilian poetry, 1948-1998 Brazil II 3 
Brazilian political ephemera: pamphlets Brazil  8 
Brazilian Protestant churches, 1896-1993 Brazil II 4 
Brazilian socioeconomic development issues, 1975-1987: pamphlets Brazil  9 
Brazilian transportation and communication systems, 1978-1986: pamphlets Brazil  10 
Brazil's Constitutional Convention and Constitution: pamphlets Brazil  1  2
Brazil's Constitutional Convention and Constitution, II: pamphlets Brazil  13 
Broadcast transcripts of Radio Rebelde, July 1957-Dec. 1958 Cuba  27 
Búho (El) 1- 11 (1984) Peru I 12 
C-Línea Cuba  27 
Cadernos pastorais Brazil II 4 
*Caimán Barbudo (El),  1988-2007 Cuba VI 48 
Caña de Azúcar en Cuba / Fernando Agete y Piñero Cuba  31 
Canto (hojas de poesía) Argentina  4 
Carta Beniana Informativa, Bolivia, 1988-2005  Bolivia V 3 

 64



  

Title/Author Country Supplement Page

Cartelera: suplemento semanal de la revista “Revolución y cultura”  Cuba II 7 
The Catholic Church, 1904-1998  Cuba II 8 
The Catholic Church in Cuba, 1996-2000 Cuba III 4 
The Catholic Church in Cuba III, 1995-2001 Cuba IV 11 
*The Catholic Church in Cuba, IV, 1988-2008 Cuba VI 25 
Cauce Chile I 4 
CDR Cuba I 8 
Charters and incorporation papers of the South Porto Rico Sugar Company, 1900- P o 

1955 
uerto Ric  55 

Children and youth in Bolivia, I, 1986-2003 Bolivia V 3 
*Children and youth in Mexico and Central America, 1984-2008 V  Mexico I 59 
Children and youth in Venezuela, I, 1992-2004 Venezuela V 13 
Chile bajo la unidad popular Chile  18 
Chile hoy Chile  18 
Chile informativo político semanal Chile  22 
Chile, actividades de movimientos políticos, sociales y culturales, 1985-1986 Chile  18 
Chile, cronología del período 1970-1973 / Manuel Antonio Garretón Chile  18 
Chile, movimiento de oposición y actividades de protesta, 1984-1986 Chile  19 
Chile, politics and political assessments, 1979-1994, I: pamphlets Chile I 4 
Chile, Protesta Nacional, 1983-1984 Chile  19 
Chile, State of Siege, 1984-1985 Chile  19 
Chile, the new democratic period, 1989-1992 Chile I 4 
Chilean economic and social conditions, 1953-1987, II: pamphlets Chile  21 
Chilean economic and social conditions, 1975-1986, I: pamphlets Chile  21 
Chilean economic and social conditions, 1977-1994, IV: pamphlets Chile I 4 
Chilean economic and social conditions, 1979-1989, III: pamphlets Chile I 5 
Chilean government pamphlets of the Ministerio Secretaría General de Gobierno Chile  20 
Chilean government Pamphlets of the Secretaría Nacional de la Mujer Chile  23 
Chilean government pamphlets, 1973-1976 Chile  20 
Chilean opposition, 1987-1989 Chile  19 
Chilean political pamphlets, 1960-1973 Chile  17 
Chilean political parties, community organizations, professional and labor unions, 

and opposition groups, 1984-1988 
Chile  19 

Chilean political party and opposition literature, 1985-1987 Chile  19 
Chilean political party pamphlets, 1969-1972 Chile  17 
Chilean political transition, 1978-1989, III: pamphlets Chile I 4 
Chilean political transition, 1981-1991, II: pamphlets Chile  19 
Chilean political transition: pamphlets Chile  19 
Chilean solidarity movement, 1973-1975: pamphlets Chile  19 
Chilean women's organizations and protest activities, 1985-1987 Chile  23 
Church materials from Argentina Argentina  4 
Church materials from Bolivia Bolivia  6 
Church materials from Brazil Brazil  14 
Church materials from Brazil, 1909-1994, II: pamphlets Brazil I 3 
Church materials from Chile Chile  23 
Church materials from Colombia Colombia  25 
Church materials from Ecuador Ecuador  34 
Church materials from El Salvador El or Salvad  35 
Church materials from Guatemala G a uatemal  37 
Church materials from Guatemala, II, 1913-2001 G a uatemal IV 12 
Church materials from Mexico M  exico  43 
Church materials from Mexico, 1851-1999 Mexico II 7 
Church materials from Mexico, II, 1926-2004 Mexico V 11 

 65



  

Title/Author Country Supplement Page

Church materials from Nicaragua N a icaragu  47 
Church materials from Nicaragua, II Ni a caragu  47 
Church materials from Peru Peru  53 
Church materials from Puerto Rico Pu o erto Ric  55 
Church materials from Uruguay Uruguay  57 
Ciclón: revista literaria Cuba  32 
Círculo de Estudios de la Mujer, Chile: pamphlets Chile  23 
Colección de Estudios Jurídicos (Havana, Cuba) Cuba  31 
Coll  of constitutions from Argentina Argentina  3 ection
Collection of constitutions from Bolivia Bolivia  6 
Collection of constitutions from Brazil Brazil  13 
Collection of constitutions from Central America and Panama 

A  
Central 
merica

 16 

Collection of constitutions from Chile Chile  22 
Collection of constitutions from Mexico M  exico  42 
Collection of constitutions from Paraguay Paraguay  49 
Collection of constitutions from Peru Peru  52 
Collection of constitutions from the Caribbean: Cuba, Dominican Republic,               

Puerto Rico 
Cuba  31 

Collection of constitutions from Uruguay Uruguay  57 
Collection of constitutions from Venezuela V a enezuel  58 
Collection of pamphlets on election law, elections and voting in Nicaragua,        Ni a 

1923-1930 
caragu  44 

Colmena (La) B  olivia I 2 
Colombian agrarian sector, 1957-1985: pamphlets C a olombi  24 
Colombian legal, administrative, and educational materials, 1850-1912 C a olombi  24 
Companhia de Desenvolvimento do Vale do São Francisco Brazil  9 
Comunicación y solidaridad Chile  21 
Con la guardia en alto Cuba I 8 
Conferencia de la AFEIEAL (9th: 1986: Havana, Cuba) IX Conferencia de la 

 de América Latina AFEIEAL / Union de Universidades
Cuba  30 

Congreso de la CTC (14th: 1978: Havana, Cuba) XIV Congreso de la CTC: 
memorias, Ciudad de La Habana, Cuba, 28 de nov.-2 de dec. 1978 

Cuba  30 

Conselho de Desenvolvimento Económico (Brazil), 1974-1975 Brazil  10 
Conselho Nacional de Desenvolvimento Científico e Tecnológico Brazil  10 
Constitución de Nicaragua, 19 de noviembre 1986 N a icaragu  46 
Contabilidad administrativa peruana, 1908-1917: pamphlets Peru  51 
Costa Rica presidential elections, 1986: campaign materials Costa Rica  26 
Crónica parlamentaria del Perú; historia de los congresos que han funcionado en la 

república desde 1822 / Pedro Emilio Dancuart, comp 
Peru  51 

Cuadernos de historia habanera Cuba  31 
40 [Cuarenta]: revista literaria de una generación Argentina  4 
Cuba 1981 population and housing census, official publications Cuba  30 
Cuban Armed Forces serials Cuba II 7 
Cuban economic conditions, 1938-1988: pamphlets Cuba  30 
Cuban foreign relations, 1950-1962: pamphlets Cuba  28 
Cuban laws and decrees, guides, and indices Cuba  31 
Cuban mutual aid societies, 1904-1910: pamphlets Cuba  30 
Cuban pamphlets on socioeconomic topics, 1960's- 1970's Cuba  29 
Cuban Protestant serials Cuba  33 
Cuban Protestant serials II Cuba II 8 
Curricula for courses on Cuba: pamphlets Cuba  30 
De clochers en clochers. / C. Fabre G e uadeloup  36 

 66



  

Title/Author Country Supplement Page

Defunciones / Comité Estatal de Estadísticas, Dirección de Demografía Cuba  29 
Defunciones perinatales / Comité Estatal de Estadísticas, Dirección de Demografía Cuba  29 
Demanda Cuba  30 
Demócrata (El): órgano de la Unión Democrática Argentina II 1 
Dialogando: boletín informativo de la Vicaría de Pastoral Obrera de Santiago,Chile Chile  21 
Diario (Lima, Peru) Peru  50 
Diario del juicio (El) A a rgentin  3 
Directorio telefónico de la Ciudad de La Habana Cuba  28 
Divorcios Cuba  29 
Documentos de Trabajo (Centro de Asesoría Profesional (Santiago, Chile)) Chile  21 
Documents of the movimiento 26 de Julio, May 1957-December 1958 Cuba  27 
Earthquake in Mexico, 1985 Mexico  42 
Economic and labor issues in Argentina, 1969-1990  2 Argentina 
Economic conditions and the labor movement in Mexico: pamphlets M  exico  42 
Economic development and conditions in Peru: pamphlets Peru  51 
Economic development and conditions in Peru, II: pamphlets Peru  51 
Economic development and conditions in Peru, III, 1987-2003 IV Peru 14 
Economic development in Brazil's Northeast: pamphlets Brazil  9 
Eco pment, transportation, and hydroelectric energy in Brazil: Brazil  10 nomic develo

pamphlets 
Economy, industry, and trade in Brazil, I, 1954-2005 Brazil V 5 
Editorial Fundamentos: pamphlets Argentina  2 
Edu daridad: movimiento popular Chile  21 cación y soli
Educación y solidaridad: temas de educación popular Chile  21 
Education and health in Cuba, 1937-1988: pamphlets Cuba  30 
*Education in Brazil, 1940-2006 Brazil V  I 2 
Education in Bolivia, I, 1982-2003 Bolivia V 3 
Education in Chile, 1992-1994, I: pamphlets Chile  5 
Education in Chile, II, 1967 – 2005 Chile V 7 
Education in Colombia, I, 1962-2005 Colombia V 8 
Edu Mexico  42 cation in Mexico, 1916-1941: pamphlets 
Empresa Asociativa (La) Colombia  7 
Emp Brazil  12 resa Brasileira de Assistência Técnica e Extensão Rural 
Empresa Brasileira de Pesquisa Agropecuária Brazil  12 
Empresa Catarinense de Pesquisa Agropecuária Brazil  12 
Enfoques de 7 días Chile  20 
Environment and ecology in Bolivia, I: 1985-2005 B  olivia V 4 
Environment and ecology in Brazil, I: 1975-2001 Brazil V 5 
Environment and ecology in Chile, I: pamphlets Chile I 6 
Environment and ecology in Chile, II, 1992-2004 Chile V 7 
*Environment and ecology in Colombia and Venezuela, 1988-2007 VI C a olombi 20 
Environment and ecology in Ecuador, 1987-2003 Ecuador V 10 
Environment and ecology in Peru, I, 1993-2003 Peru I  V 13 
Escalera Pu o erto Ric  54 
Espuela de plata Cuba II 7 
Estado democrático-burgués (El) / Abimael Guzmán Reinoso Peru I 12 
Estudios culturales / Dpto. de Estudios Culturales, Dirección de Aficionados y 

Casas de Cultural, Ministerio de Cultura 
Cuba  32 

Expediente que cursa en la Comisión de Investigación y Acusación de la Cámara 
ntra el Presidente de la República, doctor Ernesto Samper 

C a 
de Representantes co
Pizano 

olombi II 6 

Faro M  exico  43 
Fe y solidaridad Chile  21 

 67



  

Title/Author Country Supplement Page

Fechario cultural / Ministerio de Cultura Cuba  33 
Flora Tristán Centro de la Mujer Peruana: a collection of pamphlets Peru  53 
Fraternal organizations in Cuba, 1954-2000 Cuba II 4 
Frente de Izquierda Popular (Argentina) Argentina  1 
Frente Sandinista de Liberación Nacional, 1980-1983: pamphlets Ni a caragu  45 
Fundacão Instituto Brasileiro de Geografia e Estatística, 1977-1984 Brazil  9 
Fundación Cema Chile: a collection of pamphlets Chile  23 
Gay and lesbian issues in Chile, I, 1991-2001 Chile I  II 3 
Gay and lesbian issues in Latin America, 1963-2001 Lati ica III n Amer 6 
*Gay and lesbian issues in Latin America, II, 1991-2008 Lati ica VI n Amer 51 
Gay, lesbian, bisexual, and transvestite issues in Argentina, 1985-2001 A a III rgentin 1 
Gay, lesbian, bisexual and transvestite issues in Brazil, 1981-1999 III Brazil 2 
Gold standard and Latin America: with particular emphasis on Mexico Mexico  42 
Grillo de papel A  rgentina  4 
Grupo de los 24 (El) Chile  22 
Guambia U  ruguay II 12 
Guatemalan political campaign literature collection: election material, Guatemala, Gu la 

1985 
atema  37 

Hacia nuestra liberación: órgano oficial de Unidad Nícaragüense Opositora (UNO) N  icaragua  45 
Hea S in Brazil, 1982-1994 Brazil II 3 lth and AID
Health and society in Bolivia, 1986-2003 Bolivia V 3 
Health in Peru, 1991-2003 Peru I  V 14 
Hebe: revista mensual de literatura y arte A a rgentin  4 
Hélder Cámara: works, 1976-1985 Brazil  14 
Historia de los partidos políticos: desde P. Aguirre Cerda hasta S. Allende Chile  17 
HIV/AIDS in Latin America, 1988-2000 Lati ica n Amer III 6 
*HIV/AIDS in Latin America, II, 1980-2008 La 5tin America VI 2 
Honduran national elections, 1981: pamphlets H s ondura  39 
Honduras foreign relations: pamphlets H s ondura  39 
Hoy. Edición Internacional Bolivia  5 
Human rights and civil rights in Bolivia, 1981-2003 Bolivia V 4 
Human rights in Argentina, I: a collection of pamphlets Argentina  3 
Human rights in Argentina, II: a collection of pamphlets Argentina  3 
Human rights in Argentina, III, 1978-2004 Argentina V 1 
*Human rights in Mexico and Central America, 1979-2008 V  Mexico I 54 
Human rights in Nicaragua: pamphlets Ni a caragu  46 
Human rights in Nicaragua, II: pamphlets N  icaragua  46 
Human rights in Peru, II, 1978-2003 Peru IV 14 
Human rights in Uruguay, 1983-1988 U  ruguay  57 
Human rights publications from Brazil Brazil  13 
The ideology of hate in Argentina Argentina II 1 
Imán La a tin Americ  40 
Indians in Brazil, 1977-1986: pamphlets Brazil  13 
Indigenous issues in Ecuador, 1983-2001 IEcuador II 5 
*Indigenous peoples and ethnic minorities in Peru, 1982-2008 Peru VI 61 
Indigenous peoples, peasants, and ethnic minorities in Bolivia, I, 1970-2005 B  olivia V 4 
Industrial and business literature from Brazil: pamphlets Brazil  11 
Indu 92-2004 Venezuela V 13 stry and infrastructure in Venezuela, I, 19
Informe mensual de coyuntura política Chile  17 
Inic Chile  21 iacíon al análisis social 
Inte ation in Brazil: pamphlets Brazil  10 rnal migr
Jornal dos Trabalhadores  Brazil  7 
Jornal dos Trabalhadores rurais sem terra Brazil II 3 

 68



  

Title/Author Country Supplement Page

*Jornal dos Trabalhadores rurais sem terra, 1997-2008 VI Brazil 3 
Labor in Argentina, 1989-2002 Ar a Igentin II 1 
*Labor in Brazil, 1980-2005 Brazil VI 4 
Labor movement and unions in Brazil: pamphlets Brazil  10 
Labor movement and unions in Brazil, 1981-1994, II: pamphlets Brazil I 3 
Labor unions in Bolivia, 1984-1988: pamphlets Bolivia  6 
Letra y línea A a rgentin  4 
Letter from Chile, June 1978 - December 1983 Chile  17 
Libro de Puerto Rico. The book of Porto Rico / Eugenio Fernández García, ed. Puerto Rico  55 
Libros del pueblo Puerto Rico  54 
Libros para el pueblo Puerto Rico  54 
Listado de los trabajos de investigación científica realizados por el ICIODI... Cuba  30 
Machete Arte Mexico V 11 
Madres de Plaza de Mayo (1985-1992) Argentina I 1 
Madres de Plaza de Mayo (1992-1998) A a rgentin II 1 
Manual azucarero de Cuba Cuba  31 
Mariel Cuba  32 
Mat os Cuba  29 rimoni
Mexican church and state relations, 1916-1935 Mexico  43 
Mexican elections 1997 Mexico II 10 
Mexican labor news Mexico  10 
Mexican nationalization of petroleum, 1938: pamphlets M  exico  41 
Mexican political and labor pamphlets, 1922-1945 Mexico  42 
Mexican political parties, elections & electoral reform, 1980's-1994 IMexico  10 
Mexican Revolution, 1910-1917: pamphlets M  exico  41 
Mexico's foreign relations and petroleum, 1925-1929: pamphlets Mexico  41 
Manuel Avila Camacho: speeches and texts Mexico  41 
Miguel Alemán: speeches and texts Mexico  41 
Minas Gerais (Brazil), 1978-1983 Brazil  11 
Movimento Democrático Brasileiro Brazil  7 
Movimiento de Integración y Desarrollo, 1984-1986) Argentina  2 
Movimiento Manuela Ramos: a collection of pamphlets Peru  53 
Movimiento Manuela Ramos. “Boletín” Peru  53 
Muchacho de Niquinohomo (El) Nicaragua  45 
Mujer / fempress Chile II 5 
Mujer / fempress / ILET, Unidad de Comunicación Alternativa de la Mujer (1986-) L a atin Americ  40 
Mujer / fempress / ILET, Unidad de Comunicación Alternativa de la Mujer (1992- L a I

1993) 
atin Americ  9 

Mujer / ILET, Unidad de Comunicación Alternativa de la Mujer La a tin Americ  40 
Mundo cristiano Mexico  43 
Nacimientos / Comité Estatal de Estadísticas, Dirección de Demografía Cuba  29 
Nadie parecía: cuaderno de lo bello con Dios Cuba  32 
Navidad: pamphlets about Christmas Puerto Rico  55 
Nicaragua hoy N  icaragua I 11 
Nicaraguan economic conditions, 1979-1990: pamphlets Ni a caragu  46 
Nicaraguan elections, 1984: pamphlets N  icaragua  44 
Nicaraguan human rights: publications distributed by Comisión Nacional de 

 1981-1983 
Ni  

Promoción y Protección de los Derechos Humanos,
caragua  46 

Nicaraguan political and legal pamphlets N a icaragu  44 
Nicaraguan political parties: publications, 1981-1983 N a icaragu  44 
Nicaraguan political parties: publications, II N  icaragua  44 
Nicaraguan private sector economic groups: publications, 1977-1982 N  icaragua  46 
1988 Plebiscite in Chile, a collection of documents Chile  18 

 69



  

Title/Author Country Supplement Page

*Non-Christian religious & spiritual organizations in Cuba, 1913-2006 Cuba VI 34 
Non-denominational Christian organizations in Cuba, 1955-2000 Cuba III 4 
Non-denominational Christian organizations in Cuba, II, 1961–2002 Cuba V 9 
*Non-denominational Christian organizations in Cuba, III, 1953-2009 VI Cuba 35 
Noticias sobre todo lo que pasa en el mundo, Argentina, 1973-1974 Argentina V 1 
Nuestra novela Cuba  4 
Nuevo curso de instrucción revolucionaria de las FAR Cuba  27 
Operaciones sicológicas en guerra de guerrillas/ por Tayacán Ni a caragu  45 
Opina Cuba  30 
Optique Haiti  38 
Orígenes: revista de arte y literatura Cuba  32 
Pamphlets on the Canary Islands Can nds ary Isla  15 
Pamphlets on the Panama Canal, 1886-1928 Panama  48 
Panorama Haiti  38 
Papeles de Buenos Aires Argentina  4 
Partido Comunista de la Argentina A a rgentin  1 
Partido Comunista do Brasil Brazil  8 
Partido de la Izquierda Nacional A a rgentin  1 
Partido Demócrata Cristiano A  rgentina  1 
Partido Demócrata Progresista A  rgentina  1 
Partido Democrático Social Brazil  7 
Partido do Movimento Democrático Brasileiro, Brazil  7 
Partido dos Trabalhadores (Brazil) Brazil  7 
Partido Intransigente A  rgentina  1 
Partido Obrero (Argentina) A  rgentina  2 
Partido Popular Cristiano Peru  50 
Partido Revolucionario Institucional, political campaign, 1981-1982 Mexico  41 
Partido Socialista 10 de mayo A  rgentina  1 
Partido Socialista Democrático Argentina  2 
Partido Socialista Popular Argentina  2 
Partido Trabalhista Brasileiro Brazil  7 
Pastoral activities in Brazil, 1981-1987: pamphlets Brazil  14 
Pastoral documents of the Catholic Church in Brazil's Northeast, 1973-1986 Brazil  14 
Patria roja: órgano del C.C. del Partido Comunista del Perú Peru  50 
Peronismo: pamphlets A a rgentin  2 
Peru under military rule, 1972-1988 Peru I 12 
Peruvian banks and banking, 1866-1931: pamphlets Peru  52 
Peru onomic and social conditions, 1937-1991, II: pamphlets Peru  51 vian ec
Peruvian economic and social conditions, 1975-1988: pamphlets Peru  51 
Peruvian economic development, 1900-1929: pamphlets Peru  51 
Peruvian financial conditions, 1829-1930: pamphlets Peru  52 
Peruvian human rights pamphlets, 1979-1986 Peru  52 
Peruvian labor literature, 1978-1986 Peru  51 
Peruvian national elections, 1985 Peru  50 
Peruvian political party documents Peru  50 
Peruvian taxes and financial regulations, 1892-1930: pamphlets Peru  52 
Petróleo Brasileiro, 1980-1983 Brazil  10 
Plan Brazil  14 alto: quinzenário de cultura 
Poeta Cuba  32 
Political parties and alliances for elections in Chile, 1989 Chile  19 
Political parties and alliances in Chile, 1975-1994, I: pamphlets Chile I 4 
Political parties and labor groups of Nicaragua: pamphlets Nicaragua  44 

 70



  

Title/Author Country Supplement Page

*Políticas del Partido Demócrata Cristiano de Chile: documentos y publicaciones, 
1942-2005 

Chile VI 12 

Politics and Elections in Uruguay, I, 1984-2004 Uruguay V 12 
Politics in Argentina, I: 1985-2000 A a rgentin III 1 
Politics in Argentina, II: 1943-2003 Argentina V 1 
Politics in Chile, I: 1968-2001 III Chile 3 
Politics in Mexico: 1993-1999 M  I exico II 7 
*Politics in Mexico, II, 1968-2008 Mexico VI 56 
Politics in Peru, I: 1931-2000 I Peru II 8 
Politics in Peru, II:1976-2003  Peru IV 13 
Politics in Venezuela, I, 1978-2004 V a  enezuel V 13 
Por el rescate democrático de la revolución nicaragüense / Movimiento 

Democrático Nicaragüense 
Nicaragua  44 

Prensalibre Chile  17 
Primaria intensiva para adultos Mexico  42 
Proceso electoral en 1932 Nicaragua  44 
Programa de Financiamento de Equipamentos de Irrigação Brazil  12 
Promoción cultural creatividad y cambio: pamphlet series Peru  53 
Protestant Churches in Cuba, 1926-1999  Cuba II 8 
Protestant Churches in Cuba, II: 1941-2000 I Cuba II 4 
Protestant Churches in Cuba, III: 1947-2002  Cuba IV 11 
Protestant Churches in Cuba, IV, 1929-2003  Cuba V 9 
*Protestant Churches in Cuba, V, 1966-2004 I Cuba V 38 
*Protestant Churches in Cuba, VI, 1944-2007 I Cuba V 41 
Publications by and about the Peruvian Tribunal Mayor de Cuentas, 1891-1926: 

pamphlets 
Peru  51 

Publications of the Cámara de Comercio de la República de Cuba, 1982-1986 Cuba  29 
Publications of the Centro de Estudos Afro-Orientais: pamphlets Brazil  13 
Publications of the Comisión Permanente de Derechos Humanos de Nicaragua,  

1979-1990 
Nicaragua  46 

Publications of the Corporación de Investigaciones Económicas para Latinoamérica Chile  22 
Publications of the Corporación de Investigaciones Económicas para Latinoamérica  

II 
Chile I 5 

Publications of the Corporación de Investigaciones Económicas para Latinoamérica  
III 

Chile II 5 

Publications of the Frente Patriótico Manuel Rodríguez Chile  20 
Publications of the Partido Comunista de Chile Chile  20 
Publications of the Partido Comunista Revolucionario de Chile Chile  18 
Publications of the Programa de Economía del Trabajo Chile I 5 
Publications, 1982-1983 / Asamblea Nicaragüense de Unidad Democrática Ni a caragu  45 
Puerto Rican political campaign literature Pue co rto Ri  54 
Puerto Rican political campaign literature, 1976 Pue co rto Ri  54 
Puerto Rico political campaign literature, 1980 Pue co rto Ri  54 
Punto final (El) Chile II 5 
*Punto final (El), 1998-2008 Chile  VI 13 
Raza y espíritu: Organo del Instituto Hispano-Americano-Arabe Ni a caragu  46 
RC, revolución y cultura Cuba I 8 
Relaciones entre Costa Rica y Nicaragua N  icaragua  45 
Religion in Brazil, I, 1899-2002 Brazil V 5 
Religion in Cuba: Non-Christian and general publications, 1972-1998 Cuba II 8 
Religion in Ecuador, 1977-2000 E Icuador II 5 
Religion in Peru, 1871-2001 Peru III 8 
Religious materials from Uruguay, II, 1914-2001 Uruguay IV 16 

 71



  

Title/Author Country Supplement Page

Report on Chilean university life Chile  21 
Rep tigación del Instituto de Ciencias Sociales Cuba  31 orte de inves
Results of elections, San Juan, 1904-1980 P  uerto Rico  54 
Resumen semanal / Desco (Feb. 1978-) Peru  50 
Resumen semanal / Desco (Dec. 1993-Dec. 1994) 1Peru I 2 
Resumen semanal / Desco (1996-1998) Peru II 11 
Revista estadística / Comité Estatal de Estadísticas (1978-1988) Cuba  28 
Revista estadística / Comité Estatal de Estadísticas (1988-1990) Cuba II 7 
Revolución: órgano del Movimiento 26 de Julio Cuba  27 
Rubens Vaz da Costa, obras 1970-1974 Brazil  11 
*Rural and agrarian Issues in Brazil, 1971-2005 VBrazil I 5 
Salvador Allende's trip to Mexico and the United Nations, December 19

pamphlets (speeches, selecti
72: 

ons) 
Chile  20 

Secretaria de Planejamento (Brazil), 1974-1981 Brazil  11 
Seminario "El municipio en una sociedad democrática y participativa" (11-13 sept. 

1985) 
Uruguay  56 

Seminario "El Uruguay de los 70, balance de una década”: 13 de junio a 16 de U  
agosto 1980 

ruguay  56 

Seminario "Elecciones norteamericanas y políticas hacia América Latina" (1984: 
Havana, Cuba) 

Cuba  28 

Seminario sobre Desarrollo Rural y Trabajo Femenino Rural. 27 a 30 de mayo U  
1981, Montevideo, Uruguay 

ruguay  57 

Serie monográfica (Universidad de La Habana, Centro de Estudios Demográficos) Cuba  29 
SIC / Servicio de Información Confidencial Chile  20 
Siglo (El) Chile  20 
Sigl Chile I 4 o (El) 
*Siglo (El), 1997-2008 Chile VI 15 
Social and economic conditions in Brazil Brazil  9 
Socioeconomic conditions and policies in Bolivia Bolivia  5 
Soc onditions and policies in Bolivia, 1984-1994, II: pamphlets Bolivia I 2 ioeconomic c
Socioeconomic crisis and political participation in Argentina, I, 1995-2005 A a Vrgentin  1 
Socioeconomic development in Argentina, 1957-1987 A a rgentin  2 
Soci onomic development in El Salvador, 1949-1986: pamphlets El Salvador  35 oec
Socioeconomic issues in Ecuador: pamphlets Ecuador  34 
Spe s of Alan García Pérez, 1985-1986 Peru  50 eche
Speeches of Fidel Castro, 1960-1985: pamphlets Cuba  28 
Speeches of Salvador Allende, 1972: pamphlets Chile  18 
Speeches, press conferences, and declarations of Fidel Castro Ruz from March 

1959-1970 
Cuba  28 

Squatter settlements in Santiago, Chile, 1971-1972: pamphlets Chile  21 
Strikes at the Universidad de Puerto Rico (Río Piedras), 1969-1982 Puerto Rico  55 
Student groups in Chile, activities and protests of 1985-1987: pamphlets Chile  20 
Superintendéncia do Desenvolvimento do Nordeste (Brazil), 1975-1979 

(SUDENE) 
Brazil  9 

Suplemento, lista oficial de precios: precios de empresa producción nacional  Cuba  29 
Tayacán Nicaragua  45 
Teoría y práctica de los precios Cuba II 7 
Término Cuba  32 
Textile industry in Brazil Brazil I 3 
Tribuna da luta operária Brazil II 3 
Tribuna de la Habana [1990-1993] Cuba V 9 
*Tribuna de la Habana [1988-1989] Cuba VI 49 
Unidad Nicaragüense Opositora. Fuerza Democrática Nicaragüense Nicaragua  45 

 72



 

 

 

73

Title/Author Country Supplement Page

Unidad Popular, 1969-1972: pamphlets Chile  18 
Unión Cívica Radical A a rgentin  2 
Unión del Centro Democrático Argentina  2 
Unveiling Cuba: literary journal Cuba  32 
Unveiling Cuba  32 
Upec Cuba  31 
Urban conditions in Chile, 1977-1994 Chile I 5 
*Urban issues in Brazil, 1975-2006 Brazil VI 6 
Uruguayan economic development: pamphlets U  ruguay  56 
Uruguayan elections, 1984 U  ruguay  56 
*Uruguay’s Consejo de Estado: documents, 1972-1980 U  ruguay VI 62 
Vanguardia Revolucionaria literature, 1966-1968 Peru I 12 
Virg 85: pamphlets Colombia  24 ilio Barco campaign literature, 19
West Indies in the 1860s and the 1950s: pamphlets West Indies  59 
Women and children in Brazil, 1986-1988: pamphlets Brazil  14 
*Wo d children in Brazil, II, 1983-2005 Brazil VI 9 men an
Women and gender issues in Bolivia, II, 1991-2003 Bolivia V 4 
Wom r issues in Latin America, 1932-1998 Latin America II 9 en and gende
Women in Argentina, I: pamphlets A a rgentin  3 
Wom  pamphlets Argentina  3 en in Argentina, II:
Women in Argentina, III: pamphlets Argentina  3 
Wom s Argentina  3 en in Argentina, IV: pamphlet
Women in Argentina V, 1982-1998 A a  rgentin II l 
Women in Argentina VI, 1989-2001 A a I rgentin II 1 
Women in Argentina, VII, 1993-2005 A a  rgentin V 2 
Women in Bolivia, 1983-1993 B   olivia II 2 
Women in Brazil, 1978-1986 Brazil  13 
Women in Brazil, 1979-1988: pamphlets Brazil  14 
Women in Brazil III, 1979-1995 Brazil II 3 
Women in Central America, I, 1960-2004 Central 

America 
V 6 

Women in Chile, 1982-1986, I: pamphlets Chile  23 
Women in Chile, 1923-1990, II: pamphlets Chile  23 
Women in Chile, 1975-1994, III: pamphlets Chile I 6 
Women in Chile , 1985-1998, IV Chile II 5 
Women in Chile, 1989-2002, V Chile IV 10 
Women in Cuba, 1923-1985: pamphlets Cuba  32 
Women in Ecuador, 1983-1988 E  cuador  34 
Wom  1938-1992 Mexico I 10 en in Mexico,
Women in Nicaragua, 1983-1986: pamphlets Ni a caragu  47 
Women in Peru: pamphlets Peru  52 
Women in Peru, II Peru  53 
Women in Peru, III, 1986-2003 Peru IV 15 
Wom ay, 1986-1990, II: pamphlets Uruguay  57 en in Urugu
Women in Uruguay: pamphlets U  ruguay  57 
Works by J. G. Cobo Borda, 1967-1988 Colombia  24 
Youth and children in Peru, 1994-2003 Peru IV 14 
Youth in Chile, 1991-1995, I: pamphlets Chile I 5 
*Youth in Chile, II, 1988-2006 V  Chile I 19 
Zaguán (El) Mexico  42 
Zona: carga y descarga Puerto Rico  55 

 
 


	Supplement VI 
	Socioeconomic Issues
	Church and Religion
	Brazilian Catholic Church pamphlets, III, 1935-1994………..…………………….. 10
	Political Issues
	Cumulative Index to the Princeton University Library Latin American Microfilm Collection…………………………………………………………………………………... 63 


	Introduction to Supplement VI
	The contents of each component of the collection can be reviewed in the Princeton University Library’s Finding Aids site at http://diglib.princeton.edu/ead/. The site facilitates access to extensive, item-level finding aids or descriptive inventories corresponding to every collection produced starting with Supplement III.  Finding aids for previously created collections will be added to the site in the near future. 

	Organization and Format
	Country  Reels
	Country  Reels

	BRAZIL
	Socioeconomic Issues
	REEL 1
	REEL 2
	Notas sobre política cultural. Jorge da Cunha Lima. São Paulo, SP: Secretaria de Estado da Cultura. 1985. 25.0 pages
	Erico Veríssimo: escritor e obra. Porto Alegre, RS: Shopping Center Iguatemi. 1993. 10.0 pages
	REEL 3
	REEL 4
	REEL 5
	REEL 6
	REEL 7
	REEL 8
	REEL 9
	REEL 10
	REEL 11
	REEL 12
	REEL 13
	REEL 14
	REEL 15
	REEL 16
	REEL 17
	REEL 18
	REEL 19
	REEL 20
	REEL 21
	REEL 22
	REEL 24
	REEL 25
	Church and Religion
	REEL 26
	Brazilian Catholic Church pamphlets, III, 1935-1994
	REEL 27
	Brazilian Catholic Church pamphlets, III, 1935-1994 cont.
	Edições Paulinas (São Paulo, SP). CEB: Coragem de Ser Igreja. (3 edição) 1985. 49.0 pages
	REEL 28
	Brazilian Catholic Church pamphlets, III, 1935-1994 cont.
	Esclarecimiento: Comunicado. 10 de juhlo 1991. 3.0 pages.
	REEL 29
	Brazilian Catholic Church pamphlets, III, 1935-1994 cont.
	REEL 1
	REEL 2
	REEL 3
	REEL 4
	REEL 5
	REEL 6
	REEL 7
	REEL 8
	REEL 9
	Año XXXVIII, no. 567 (14-27 de mayo 2004)
	REEL 10
	Año XXXIX, no. 599 (2-15 de septiembre 2005)
	REEL 11
	REEL 12
	Año XLII, no. 657 (7-20 de marzo 2006)
	REEL 13
	REEL 14
	No. 914 (15-21 de enero 1999)
	REEL 15
	No. 915 (22-29 de enero 1999)
	REEL 16
	REEL 17
	REEL 18
	REEL 19
	REEL 20
	REEL 21
	REEL 22
	REEL 23
	REEL 24
	No. 1234 (4-10 de marzo 2005)
	No. 1265 (7-13 de octubre 2005)
	REEL 25
	REEL 26
	REEL 27
	REEL 28
	REEL 29
	REEL 30
	REEL 31
	REEL 1
	REEL 2
	REEL 3
	REEL 4
	REEL 5
	REEL 6
	REEL 7
	Naciones Unidas (Bogotá). Hechos del callejón. no. 16 (julio 2006) 
	Unidentified Publishers. 2 brochures (s.d.)
	REEL 8
	REEL 9
	REEL 10
	Instituto de Estudios del Ministerio Público (Bogotá). Derechos humanos y derecho penal internacional. 2005. 79.0 pages
	REEL 11
	REEL 12
	REEL 1
	REEL 2
	REEL 3
	REEL 4
	REEL 5
	REEL 6
	REEL 7
	REEL 8
	REEL 9
	REEL 10
	REEL 11
	REEL 12
	REEL 13
	REEL 14
	REEL 15
	REEL 16
	REEL 17
	REEL 18
	REEL 19
	REEL 20
	REEL 21
	REEL 22
	REEL 23
	REEL 24
	REEL 25
	REEL 26
	REEL 27
	REEL 28
	REEL 29
	REEL 30
	REEL 31
	REEL 32
	REEL 33
	REEL 34
	Non-denominational Christian Organizations in Cuba, III, 1953-2009
	REEL 35
	REEL 36
	REEL 37
	REEL 38
	REEL 39
	REEL 40
	REEL 41
	REEL 42
	REEL 43
	REEL 44
	REEL 45
	REEL 46
	REEL 47
	REEL 48
	REEL 49
	REEL 50
	REEL 51
	REEL 52
	REEL 53
	REEL 54
	REEL 55
	REEL 56
	REEL 57
	REEL 58
	REEL 59
	REEL 60
	REEL 61
	REEL 62
	REEL 63
	REEL 64
	REEL 65
	REEL 66
	REEL 67
	REEL 68
	REEL 69
	REEL 70
	REEL 71
	REEL 72
	REEL 73
	REEL 74
	REEL 75
	REEL 76
	REEL 77
	REEL 1
	REEL 2
	REEL 3
	REEL 4
	REEL 5
	REEL 6
	REEL 7
	REEL 1
	REEL 2
	REEL 3
	REEL 4
	REEL 5
	REEL 6
	GUATEMALA.  Procurador de los Derechos Humanos (Guatemala). Los derechos humanos y el proceso de paz en Guatemala. (Colección Cuadernos de Derechos Humanos; no. 6-96) 1996. 54.0 pages 
	Honduras. Centro de Investigación y Promoción de los Derechos Humanos (CIPRODEH) (Tegucigalpa). Foro: rehabilitación integral, un desafío del sistema penitenciario en Honduras. Memoria: 26 de junio. [2006]. 38.0 pages
	REEL 7
	REEL 8
	REEL 9
	REEL 10
	REEL 11
	REEL 12
	REEL 13
	REEL 14
	REEL 15
	REEL 16
	REEL 17
	REEL 18
	REEL 19
	REEL 20
	REEL 1
	REEL 2
	Political Issues

	REEL 1
	REEL 2
	Uruguay – Consejo de Estado – XLIIa. Legislatura. Comisión de Reforma Constitucional. Carpeta № 1543 de 1980. Repartido № 1407. Mayo de 1980. REFORMA CONSTITUCIONAL. Principios y bases fundamentales del nuevo texto constitucional. Artículos 4°. Literal e) y 8°., literal b), del Decreto Constitucional № 2) Montevideo “Consejo de Estado” 1980.
	REEL 3
	The Augusto Pinochet Ugarte Case, 1998-2000 
	Chile
	III
	3




